


> iip! II

people 5t



4





Collective Individuality

Trevecca Nazarene University

2005 Darda

Volume 81

333 Murfreesboro Road

Nashville, TN 37210

(615) 248-1200

www.trevecca.edu

1



What is collective individuality? We hear

talk of being a community and as humans

we don't like to give up our personality and

individuality, seemingly putting us at odds

with the idea of a Christian community.

When you think about it though, maybe it is

possible to have both. Paul talks in his letters

about being members of a body and how

each of us has a role in keeping the idea of

collective Christianity going. Without any

one of us the body fails. Certainly there is

room for individuality in the collectiveness

that is our campus. As we go through our

four years (sometimes a little less, sometimes

much more) on this hill, we meet people,

make close friends, and grow into our own

person. We mature, grow smarter, experience

new things, and find out new ways to relate

to people. We learn what it means to be an

individual and how to live in relationships

with other individuals. We learn what it

means to be a body and a cohesive group of

like-minded people. That's what the 2005

Darda is all about. We are a cohesive group

of like-minded people, all with our own

personalities and little things that make us

different from each other. Yet we can still

exist together. We are all collective

individuals.

Dedication

University Life

Spiritual Life

People

Athletics

Clubs, Organizations, Arts

Epilogue

In Memorial

Ads and Index

4
6-33

34-55

56-113

114-135

136-153

154

155

156-180





left: Dr. Reed

performs

presidential

duties in his

office, below

left: Dr. Reed

speaks at

Commencement,

right: Dr. Reed

helps Shelley

Gilmore cut the

cake at his last

on-campus

birthday party,

below right:

Dr. Reed was

always able to

find the fun in

his job as

alumnus Scott

Humston

performs an

optical illusion.

Millard C. Reed exemplifies the "pastor's heart," and that fact is no surprise. He grew up in a parsonage and

then spent his working years in ministry settings—from 1951 to 1991 in churches and then from 1991 to 2005 as

the president-pastor of Trevecca. Serving and loving others has always been central to his calling—wherever

that call led him. He was the pastor of churches in Oregon and St. Louis, Missouri; Kenosha, Wisconsin;

Overland Park, Kansas; and Nashville, Tennessee. In 1991 he was elected president of Trevecca, and the

college and its people became the focus of his pastor's heart.

2004-2005 Dordo Dedication

Millard C. Reed



Under his leadership Trevecca began a transformation that included significant accomplishments:

•Unfunded scholarship assistance increased from $0.6 million to $4.84 million

•Increased the number of students participating in intercollegiate athletics to 140

•Increase of average ACT score of incoming freshmen to 21.9

•The change to Trevecca Nazarene University

•The construction of a new entry to Trevecca

•The addition of a doctoral program in education

•The completion of the largest capital campaign in the history of Trevecca (and also for

any other Nazarene institution)

•The construction of Waggoner Library

•The largest enrollment in Trevecca history (2,089 in 2004)

Even with all these accomplishments, Dr. Reed still made time to teach a class for students who were called

to ministry. His pastor's heart was evident in his life of service that became a life of leadership in Nazarene

churches and at Trevecca.

top left: Dr. Reed shows plans for the new entrance to Trevecca. middle left: Dr. Reed stands beside one of the spools that held cables when the

campus wiring was buried, bottom left: Dr. Reed was always interested in Trevecca students, right: Dr. Reed and his wife sing a duet medley

together at the 2004 Homecoming concert.

5



One of the most important parts of the

college experience, university life, is

inherantly wrapped up in collective

individuality. As we students move through

our years on this hill, we cannot become the

people we should be without others. We
cannot become fulfilled unless we have

people around who can help fill us. While

we each have our own likes and dislikes,

personalities and faults, without a collective

group of people none of our traits can be

fully realized. Even the most trivial action,

such as walking to and from classes, takes

on added significance when we do it with

other people. Without collectiveness we

cannot truly become individuals.

Welcome Week 8-11

Hub Renovation 12

All-School Retreat 13

Homecoming 14-19

Scamboat 20
Trojan Idol 21

Trojan Championship Wrestling 22
Friday Night Live 23
Ice Skating 24
Date Auction 25
College Life 26-27

Spring Break 28-29

Mr. TNU 30
Jr/Sr Banquet 31

Graduation 32-33

6

I



University

L A





far left: Dustin Orner

attemps a "leap of faith"

over fellow school mates

at the Back to School

Bash.

top left: James Ericson

brings his well-known

impersonation of Dr. Tim

Green at 80s Skate Night.

middle left: Ben Ewing

glances at his trailing

opponent before crossing

the finish line at Grand Old

Golf; YaYa McCann enjoys

a gigantic turkey leg

during the block party.

bottom far left: After a

hard day of frisbee, David

Grant relaxes next to a car

he wishes were his at the

Hart Street Block Party.

bottom left: Jared

Stevens (left) and Joseph

Wood (right) surf their

way to the bottom of the

slip-n-slide at the Back to

School Bash.

top: 80s Skate Night typically brings out the craziness in people and often many "interesting" groups come together to enjoy a wonderful night

of skating and retro music.

bottom: Jeff Dykes prepares to take down his opponent during sumo wrestling at the Block Party.

9



Welcome Week was

again a huge success as

both returning and new
students got a chance to

have some fun and meet

each other before

classes began for the

semester. 80s Skate Night

was a favorite as usual,

and every event from

the Block Party to Grand

Old Golf and Go-Karts to

the Back to School Bash

had a great turnout. A
new event this year was

a concert featuring

nationally recognized

musician Dave Barnes

out in the Quad. The

Social Life Committee

rented professional

lighting and stage

equipment, a first for a

Trevecca event, and

publicised the event

around Nashville,

bringing a number of

non-Trevecca students

to the campus.

Welcome Week

10



left: Dan Mistak (left)

and Ryan Arnett (right)

painted themselves blue

and came to 80s Skate

Night as Smurfs.

middle far left: Nina

Wood (left) and Cyndi

Headrick (right) went all-

out for their Skate Night

costumes.

middle left: The Back to

School Bash included a

giant slip-n-slide with

water provided by the

Nashville Fire

Department.

bottom far left: Grand

Old Golf was a new event

this year and gave

students the chance to

play mini-golf and ride go-

karts.

bottom middle: The

Wichita Stallions, led by

former Trevecca student

Justin Skelly, opened for

Dave Barnes at the main

event of Welcome Week.

bottom left: The go-karts

at Grand Old Golf gave

students the chance to

drive as fast as they

wanted and take out their

frustrations on their

friends.

top: The giant slip-n-slide at the Back to School Bash ended in a huge puddle of muddy water that turned into a big mess when students went

down the slide in large groups.

bottom: Musician Dave Barnes headlined the main event of Welcome Week- a concert in the Quad using rented stage and lighting equipment

which was advertised on WNAZ and in the surrounding area, bringing people from off-campus to TNU to hear the well-known artist.

11



The social center of campus for many years, The Hub, was very much in need of the

renovation brought about through the 2004 All-School Project. Students had input on the

design of the new Hub, and a professional firm was brought in to carry out the students'

ideas. After a generous donation from an anonymous alumnus, work began in earnest to

get the Hub ready for school in the fall. By the time students arrived at campus to start

the new year, the formerly drab Hub had a fresh paint scheme and a stage for live

performances, and tables and chairs and computers arrived just in time for

Homecoming. By the time the project was finished, the refurbished Hub included new
paint, redone flooring and lighting, reupholstered and new furniture (including couches,

chairs, tables, and barstools), a big-screen television, a rearranged mailroom, a

computer bar, and wireless Internet access.

above left: The

redesigned Hub

included the removal of

the old bench seats and

wall, top: Students

enjoy the new Dell

computers with

wireless Internet

access, middle: More

than 100 students

gathered to watch

Presidential election

results in November,

bottom: Joyce

Snodgrass helps paint

the Hub in earth tones

to prepare for the new

school year.

Hub Renovation

12



far above, middle,

and above: The

All-School Retreat

gave students the

chance to get away

from school for a

weekend,

above right: A

giant bonfire

provided an

opportunity for

fellowship,

right: Horton

Haven had a new

gym this year, a

good place for

indoor exercise.

More than 60 students attended the All-

School Retreat in the fall at Horton

Haven Christian Camp. The retreat

gave students a chance to grow closer

to God through worship, led by Nick

Robertson and speaker Phillip Allred, a

TNU graduate and former student

body chaplain. The students also had

time to relax and play games, such as

dodgeball, kickball, and Ping-Pong.

13



left: Shandie

Cline and Dan

Mistak were

elected the

Homecoming

Queen and

King, left

below: Sam

Yangmi

performs in

the innaugural

Hub

Homecoming

Concert,

right: The

Homecoming

parade

included

interesting

cars from the

Lane Motor

Museum,

right below:

Senior

representatives

Dan Mistak

and Rebecca

Tuchez wave

to the crowd

during the

parade.

With the theme "Thanks for the Memories," Homecoming 2004 helped Trevecca alumni and friends rekindle

old memories and create some new ones. Alumni and visitors filled the sanctuary of Trevecca Community

Church of the Nazarene to hear Karen Dean Fry '68, the guest speaker for Founder's Day Chapel. Echoing

the words of Mother Teresa, Fry challenged her listeners: "Let's do something beautiful for God."

The Homecoming Parade, sponsored by the sophomore class, included more than forty floats and entries,

including submissions from local ministries and businesses along Murfreesboro Road. This year's grand

marshal, President Millard Reed, descended on the parade route by helicopter and then chose to ride on

the Johnson Hall float—a favor to his granddaughter, who lives in Johnson. Other honored guests in the

parade were the two winners of the annual Alumni Awards, Fred Faith and Bruce Oldham, and the class

Homecoming

14



representatives in the Homecoming court. Members of the campus

community lined the driveway to the school and the path of the

parade.

Friday evening entertainment included two basketball games, the

induction ceremony for persons elected to the Trevecca Athletic

Hall of Fame, the presentation of the Homecoming court and the

crowning of King Dan Mistak and Queen Shandie Cline, two

performances of Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat,

and several class reunions and informal alumni gatherings.

left top to bottom: The Wind Ensemble performed for alumni and students at the Homecoming Concert; One of the memories portrayed in the

Homecoming Parade was a snow day; During Trojan Madness students competed to earn points for their class by eating as many doughnuts as

possible; The Office of Academic Records showcased some "future Trevecca students" on its float; Saturday's Homecoming Concert featured the

Covenant Choir, right: The sight of student favorite Miss Linda, a former cafeteria worker, was one of the many high points of the Homecoming

Parade.

15



right: Students pack the newly-

renovated Hub to hear the Eric

Vinson Band during

Homecoming, middle left: Dr.

and Mrs. Reed watch the men's

basketball game from courtside

seats, middle right: Members of

the freshman class entertain the

crowd during the class skit

competetion at Trojan Madness,

bottom left: Ashley Gilland

competes in the Three-Point

Contest during Trojan Madness,

bottom middle: The Mount

Juliet Christian Academy

Marching Band leads the

Homecoming Parade down

Murfreesboro Road and onto

campus, bottom right: The

senior class float features

students scrambling to be

married by Chaplain Tim Green in

order to get their "ring by spring."

Homecoming

16



Senior Representatives Senior Representatives Senior Representatives

Jamin Wentworth and Emily Baggett Shandie Cline and Josh Shope Dan Mistak and Rebecca Tuchez

2004 H omecoming Court

17



Reunion gatherings continued on Saturday as classes and other groups met. Alumni

gathered for lunch in Moore Gymnasium. During the afternoon alumni groups

continued their socializing—playing in informal soccer games, seeing the sights of

Nashville, and catching up on each other's lives.

Homecoming moved from the TNU campus to the sanctuary of First Church of the

Nazarene for the evening concert. Using the theme "Thanks for the Memories," the

concert was an expression of thanks from retiring President Reed for the life of service

and ministry that God and the church had made possible for him. The songs in the

program were chosen because they are his favorites. Members of University musical

groups performed, an alumnus and a former Trevecca quartet sang, and the Alumni

Awards were presented.

left: Ben Ewing shows

the crowd how much he

likes doughnuts during

Trojan Madness, top:

Dr. Reed arrives at the

Homecoming parade in

a helicopter, middle: Dr.

Reed and his wife bring

the crowd to their feet at

the Homecoming

concert, bottom: The

Homecoming festivities

included induction of

new members of the

Trevecca Athletic Hall of

Fame.

18



top left: The Enrollment

Management float was

themed "Round Up" and

included a large tractor

and trailer, middle left:

Benson Hall men used

their float to

commemorate last

year's basketball game

against rival

Cumberland, bottom

left: Eric Vinson

performs with his band

in the first-ever Hub

concert, top right: For

his class' skit, Kit Young

helped portray a chance

meeting between two

Trevecca students,

right: Collins Onyando

wowed the crowd

during the Trojan

Vladness dunk contest.

A

i

Homecoming 2004 was a huge success,

with alumni and students coming

together to remember special times in

Trevecca's history and to say goodbye

to Dr. Reed. Classes showed off their

creative sides, the basketball teams

showed promise of very successful

seasons, Trevecca showed alumni a

brand-new Hub, and alumni showed

former classmates how they had

changed through the years while

remembering their past at Trevecca.

19



left: Rob

Walls and

Kris

Donnegan

played

music

while the

students

mingled

downstairs.

below

left: One

of the

more

popular

things to

do on

Scamboat

was Giant

Twister.

right: Hedi

Allen

shows her

excitement

over

Scamboat.

below

right: Kit

Young told

jokes

while the

band took

a break.

Scamboat returned again this year to its normal time in the fall and included a few new events along with

the usual karaoke and music. In past year the second level of the boat usually had card games or movies

playing but this time much of the floor was taken up by a giant Twister mat. The open top level again had

people trying to sing while their friends laughed, and downstairs Graham High and Kit Young tried their

hands at stand-up comedy in between music sets led by Junior Rob Walls. In past years the only scam on

Scamboat was kissing a significant other under a bridge but this year VP for Social Life Dustin Orner got

Adam Gleaves and Mandy Middleton to stage a fake wedding proposal in which Mandy turned Adam down,

a scam which fooled many students and had people talking all the way off the boat and back to school.

Holding Scamboat in the fall again allowed for warmer weather and less school stress, bringing more

students out for the event than in previous years. With the new events and large turnout, this year's

Scamboat was an unqualified success.

Scamboat

20



top: Freshman

Chance Perdue

middle: Transfer

student Samantha

Yangmi

bottom:

Sophomore Laura

Sweeney

top right:

Sophomore Nick

Robertson beat out

the other four

finalists to win

Trojan Idol 2.

One of the most discussed and well-attended social life events last year was Trojan

Idol, a spoof of the popular reality television show American Idol. This year's second

annual Trojan Idol was no different. A whopping thirty-five people tried out before

student judges in hopes of becoming one of the fifteen contestants to make it to the

actual event, held over two nights in a packed Benson Auditorium. The first night of

competition saw the lucky students who made it on stage sing the song of their choice

in front of students and three celebrity judges. The students in the audience each had

a slip of paper with each singer's name on it, and the students checked off the five

people they wanted to hear in the final round. The votes were tallied as host Dan

Mistak told jokes to fill time, and then the five finalists were announced: Chance

Perdue, Samantha Yangmi, Laura Sweeney, Lindsay Haywood, and Nick Robertson.

The second night of Trojan Idol saw the finalists sing two songs each in front of

another packed house and three different celebrity judges. Once again the votes were

tallied while the students waited, and then all the constestants were brought back on-

stage. The suspense ended when Nick Robertson was announced as the winner, giving

him free recording time and a monetary prize.

21



JIM
HtNDERSf
StATf fat

left top: Ben

Ewing, dressed

as Superman,

tries to pin

Nick Kroes.

left bottom:

Tyler Boone

brings a ladder

into the ring to

use against his

opponent,

right top:

Shawn

Vearden

rushes the

referee, Jason

Bradley, as

Wayne

Sensing looks

on. right

bottom: Chris

Hill slams

Jared Stevens

through a table

as the referee

keeps Ryan

Johnson from

interfering.

Trojan Championship Wrestling made its debut at Trevecca this year and featured students dressed up and

wrestling each other in the style of professional wrestling on television. Social Life Director Dustin Orner

planned the event and brought in a pro-style ring and training for the wrestlers. Each match was

choreographed, planned, and practiced before the event and then performed in front of a packed house in

the gym. Each of the wrestlers picked a stage name and a costume designed to get the crowd more

involved, and the event culminated in a royal rumble match with all the wrestlers in the ring at once.

Trojan Championship Wrestling

22



top: The biggest

spectacle of the night

was the "Lion King"

skit, a celebration of

color and song, middle:

The "Chapel" skit

presented some

interesting options to

worship music,

including John Mayer,

bottom: The opening

skit featured dual

President Reeds,

above right: Jared

Stevens brought down

the house in the "New

This year's presentation of the annual Friday Night Live event was a huge success, and

many students thought it was one of the best FNLs they'd seen in their years at

Trevecca. Despite the usual slight audio/video problems that seem to plague Benson

Auditorium, the skits were pulled off with skill and, most of the time, big laughs.

Highlights from FNL include Dr. Reed quoting the famous "Live from Trevecca, it's

Friday Night" line to start the show, student-made videos, the Lion King skit, which

featured elaborate costumes and choreography in an homage to Disney's movie, the

Weekend Update skit, which included a weather report from God, and the "New
Trevedores" skit, which showed off lip-synching, dancing, and wheelchair stuntwork.

The special musical guest was Michael Logen, a Trevecca favorite, and the house

band, composed of students entertained the crowd between skits with a selection of

well-known songs. All in all, one of the most-anticipated social life activities of the year

turned out to be one of the year's best events.

Trevedores" skit.

Friday

23



In November the Residence Hall Association sponsored the annual ice skating event.

For some students, this event was an occasion to show off their ice skating skills. For

other students, who had never skated before, this event was a learning experience.

For everyone it was a fun opportunity to get off campus, mingle with people from

around Nashville, hang out with friends, throw balls of shaved ice at each other, and

watch people nervously stumble and fall down on the rink. While many students

came away from the night with sore muscles and bruised egos, those who attended

the event were glad for the chance to escape the stress of classes and work for a few

hours and have some fun.

Left: Students take a

break from the

skating. Top: Megan

Garrow stumbles on

the slippery ice.

Middle: Tommy Byler

does his best to not let

the camera ruin his

concentration as he

circles the ice.

Bottom: Malachi

Courtney proudly

shows off his ice

skating skills.

ce Skatin



top: Levi Gilbert, Dan Mistak,

and Josh Shope confidently

await their turn to be bid on

while Ashley Foster, Elisa

Oakes, and Nina Woods pose

with them. Middle: Brad

Sapp and Nate Barefield,

dressed as rednecks,

entertain the crowd. Bottom:

Lady Trojan basketball

players Jana Reed, Candice

McCool, and Mariska Reed

showed off some of their

basketball skills. Right: A

group of students made t-

shirts and wore them on-

stage to bring in more money.

The annual Date Auction, sponsored by the junior class, raised money for the Junior-

Senior Banquet in the spring. Groups of students from every class dressed up and

embarassed themselves on stage while those in the audience bid on the people they

wanted to go on a date with the most. A few of the students braved the spotlight by

themselves, but most of the participants auctioned themselves off in groups in order

to raise more money. Students not brave enough to take part in the auctioning filled

the quad and shouted bids on their friends, while some found the courage to bid on

people they actually wanted to go on a date with. Some of the highlights were the

group of girls with shirts that spelled out "buy us" on the front and Jeff Whiting taking

his shirt off to the cheers of the crowd.

Date Auction

25



left: Tara (left)

and Alana

Houston return

to the dorm

after a late-

night food trip,

right: Robert

Simmons,

Nathaniel

Lindsley, and

Caleb Haynes

relax in one of

the fourth-floor

Benson rooms,

below left:

Tyler Boone

was awarded

the "Plaid

Jacket" for

winning the

Benson Hall

4th-Floor Putt-

Putt Contest,

below right:

Students play

Connect Four in

one of the girls

dorms' lobbies.

Life at Trevecca for most students is filled with classes, projects, studying, homework, internships, and

jobs. Thankfully though, even with this busy schedule there is always time for spending time with friends in

the dorms. Free time in Benson Hall (the guys' dorm) and the guys' apartments usually consists of watching

television, playing video games, watching movies, sleeping, and playing made-up variations of shuffleboard

out in the halls. The girls' dorms and apartments are much the same except for less wrestling and video

games and more knitting.

One way for students to express their collective individuality is to decorate their rooms with posters,

paintings, lamps, furniture, and carpet. A walk through each dorm reveals the different styles and

personalities expressed in dorm room decorations. Rooms that consist of the same general elements are,

26



lobbies have games, televisions, magazines, and other forms of

entertainment to help students pass time and relax.

Benson Hall also includes a large lower lobby with ping pong, air

hockey and pool tables, and a large video game room with four

televisions and a state-of-the-art video game system for each one.

These opportunities for entertainment and relaxation give the guys

who live there other options for their free time and lets them

fellowship with friends as they play games. On the other end of

campus, while the girls' dorms don't have game tables and video

game system like Benson Hall, the RAs of Georgia, Johnson, and

Tennessee Halls will plan many activities to help residents forget

about the stresses of academic life.

left top to bottom: Kit Young reads a book on his couch for a class. Amanda Garner studies hard for a class in her room. University of Michigan

fan Chad Uram passes time by using his computer. Mike Sweigard is one of many freshmen who play a musical instrument, above: Jonathan

Pinner is caught by surprise in the shower.

27



Spring break is a time used by many Trevecca students

to escape the monotony of school and Nashville, and

many used Florida and other sunny spots for that

escape. For other students, spring break is a time to see

places of the United States and the world they've never

seen before. No matter how long the car ride or plane

trip is, students use the week to get away from the

stress and work of school and instead spend time

getting to know their friends a little better in new
surroundings. Rarely do any students spend spring

break by themselves; instead, most students promote

the "collective individuality" theme as they travel in

groups, each taking individual memories of the trip but

realizing the trip would not be the same without the

people who went along.

Spring Break



opposite page top: Abby

Boone, Brianna Brown,

Lindsey Moore, Diana Key,

Christina Skelly, Courtney

Haas, Megan Carden, and

Nicole Underwood went to

Florida togetherfortheir

break, opposite page

bottom: Chris Hill, Brian

Johnson, Jason Herdon,

Daniel Tardy, and Chris Hill

spent their break at the

beach in sunny Florida, this

page top left: Casie

Reynolds and Danika

Brown spent their spring

break at Casie's house, top

right: Brittany Hauser,

Nina Wood, Johnathan

Moore, and April Huff are

excited about their Mr.

Potato Heads in Orlando,

right: William Hudson,

Adam Gleaves, Levi Gilbert,

and Craig Huggins toured

the Northeast, including

New York City, on their

break.

29



A wildly popular spring event, the Mr. TNU pageant, again packed out Benson

Auditorium as students gathered to watch members of each class dress up and do skits,

all in hope of winning the title of "Mr. TNU 2005." The competition started as usual with a

choreographed dance number, this time involving swimwear. The first category of the

night was the Drag Queen category, and a few of the guys brought gasps from the

audience at how natural they looked as members of the fairer gender. Next up was the

Celebrity Lookalike portion, containing everything from Braveheart to Andy Kaufman to

Mother Theresa. The Sportswear competition followed, and the guys showed off their

athletic prowess. Last was the Talent category, and the audience was surprised by the

previously masked skills of their classmates. The field was then narrowed to five

contestants-Scott Oldham, Chad Uram, Ben Ewing, Tommy Byler, and Levi Gilbert. The

five semi-finalists were then cut to three-Chad, Tommy, and Levi. Each of the three was

then asked a question from last year's Mr. TNU, Graham High, and had to come up with

a spontaneous answer in front of all his classmates. The scores from the three judges-

Graham, Jen Wyatt, and Jonathan Duranceau-were then totaled, and senior Levi Gilbert

was announced as the winner and holder of the title "Mr. TNU 2005."

left: Levi Gilbert won

this year's Mr. TNU,

in part because of his

perfect imitation of

Andy Kaufman,

above top to

bottom: Ben Ewing's

shows his version of

Braveheart, for the

Celebrity Lookalike

portion of the event;

Scott Oldham really

looked like a girl in the

Drag competition; The

guys show off their

dancing skills in the

opening number.

TNU



Junior-Senior Banquet

31



Trevecca's 104th

Commencement went off

without a hitch after the

day dawned clear and

warm. This graduating

class was the school's

largest in history with 826

graduates including

Trevecca's first ever

graduating master's of arts

in teaching (MAT) class.

This Commencement was

Dr. Millard Reed's last as

president, and after he

gave the traditional

challenge to the graduates,

Emily Baggett (senior class

president), Jim Carroll

(MHR representative), and

Barbara Cannon (graduate

studies representative)

gave their responses. The

degrees and awards were

given out to the cheers of

friends and family

members, and the crowd

was led in Trevecca's

Alma Mater. Dr. Reed then

gave his final graduation

blessing, and the

graduates left their seats

to say their goodbyes to

the friends they'd made
during their time here.

Graduation

32



opposite page top left:

Luke Howell and Dax

Moore wait for their turn

to walk across the stage

and get their diplomas,

opposite page middle

left: Zach Hunt talks with

April Huff and Jessica

Heaston after the

ceremony, opposite page

middle right: A group of

master's in education

students stand as they are

recognized for their

achievements, opposite

page bottom left: Juliao

Matsinhe leads the crowd

in the Alma Mater,

opposite page bottom

middle: Julie Conley talks

with Dr. Farrell after

graduating, opposite

page bottom right: A

member of Trevecca's

doctorate class recieves

her hood, this page: Dr.

Reed, carrying the

Trevecca Mace, leads the

graduation procession for

his fourteenth and last

time.

33



Collective individuality is a very important

part of spiritual life. While each of us

students has our own beliefs and leanings, at

the same time we can come together at

Trevecca to be ministered to and to minister

to others. Taking the example of Christ, who

was an individual but also took the

collective weight of humanity on himself as

God, we can work with each other to bear

the collective weight of a campus while still

being separate people. In campus ministries

are seen examples of this idea of collective

individuality as we go to chapel, travel to

other countries to witness, volunteer in the

community, and meet in small groups for

fellowship. The idea of being a group of

individuals working together for a common

goal is an important one in the Christian life

and is one that is a part of life here at

Trevecca.

Chapel

Trevecca Around the Globe

The Feast

Crux

Youth in Missions

Florida Missions Trip

King's Kids

Angel Tree

Grapevine

Prison Ministry

Saints

Health Care

Lifeline

Fellowship of Christian Athletes

42-43

44-45

46-47

48-49

36-37

38-39

40
41

50
51

52

53

54

55

34



1



Every Tuesday and

Wednesday at 10:30

students come
together in Trevecca

Community Church

to worship and

fellowship,

strengthening both

the spiritual life and

the collective

cohesiveness of the

campus. Guest

speakers and

Trevecca professors

challenge students in

different areas while

student-led worship

helps bring the

campus into a

readiness to hear

God. This year's

chapel theme, given

as a challenge by

Chaplain Tim Green,

was to be "rooted" in

Christ instead of just

taking "spiritual

drugs" that do not do

anything for one's

spiritual maturity.

Chape

36



opposite page, top:

Students enjoyed hearing

what their professors and

guest speakers had to say

about certain issues in

chapel, opposite page,

middle left: The Trevecca

Community Church

sanctuary was always full

on Tuesday and

Wednesday mornings,

opposite page, middle

right: The type of worship

music sung in chapel was

a source of much

discussion among

Trevecca students as.

opposite page, bottom

left: Students made sure

to get their I. D. cards

scanned after chapel to

get credit for attendance,

opposite page, bottom

middle: Chaplain Tim

Green ministered to the

students' spiritual side

throughout the year,

opposite page, bottom

right: The first half of

chapel each day was used

for singing or

performances by Trevecca

choirs, this page, top:

Rotating groups of

students led the worship

time during the year,

giving students a chance

to use their talents, this

page, bottom: Dr. Dan

Spross was one of many

TNU professors who

spoke in chapel this year.

37



Trevecca Around the Globe... Florence, Italy

38



top far left: The TAG

members pose infront of

the Florence "Chiesa Del

Nazareno" (Church of the

Nazarene) which is where

they spent most of their

time.

top left: The boys pile up

for a picture with Dorian,

the son of the pastor of

the Chiesa Del Nazareno.

middle left: Lauren and

Kim enjoy some Tiramisu,

one of the group's favorite

desserts while on the trip;

Jenn Wyatt... being Jenn

Wyatt.

bottom far left: The

team members work on

the sewer line outside the

church as Joe looks on.

bottom left: In

downtown Florence,

performers dressed up as

statues and for a few

euros you could be

harassed by them. It was

lots of fun, just ask April.

opposite page: Tessa,

Courtney, and Bethany

pause from painting inside

the church to strike a

smile for the camera.

In June 2004 the Trevecca Around the Globe (TAG) Team embarked on a two-

week trip to Florence, Italy, a trip that replaced the annual summer Cause

mission trip. During their stay, they spent time working at the Church of the

Nazarene in Florence, renovating several rooms of the church and patching the

sewer line outside of the building. A favorite activity of the team was "bar

hopping," a form of outreach and witnessing. The team visited the local coffee

shops each day and did their best to spark up a conversation with anyone

working in the coffee shop or even sitting at the table next to them. The team

also spent their time "prayer walking" on the streets surrounding the church.

The students prayed for people as they passed and prayed that the church

would have an effective ministry in the neighborhood. The students also had

time to relax and see some of Italy's more famous landmarks.

The 2004 T.A.G. Team consisted of the following students and faculty sponsors:

JoAnn Blevins, Jenn Wyatt, Tim Green, Brian Walkup, Dana Winsinger, Kelly

Bargo, James Kleppinger, Wade Munday, Kit Young, Joe Crosby, Ben Steffes,

Tessa Eller, April Huff, Lauren Collins, Kim Niece, Lauren Gaskill, Bethany

Mitchell, Anita Dodson, Courtney Hobgood, Katie Humerickhouse, Ashley Reed,

Candace Peacock, and Chris Willard.

39



above: Brandon Whiteside leads a weekly gathering of The Feast, a new campus ministry that brings together students in

celebration and worship of God and his presence in our lives.

The Feast, a new ministry introduced to Trevecca during the 2004-2005 school year, is led by sophomore

Brandon Whiteside. His vision of students coming together and worshipping the Lord in an intimate and

personal way has translated into weekly gatherings focused on feasting at the table of God's presence.

Whether in prayer, praise, sharing testimonies, or corporate worship, The Feast is a time for students to

boldly and vulnerably come before the Lord and experience the closeness and nearness of God in spite of all

of the distractions of daily life.

The Feast is no drive-thru worship experience-it's an opportunity for students to park and savor the

presence of the Lord. As in the parable of the Great Banquet in Luke 14, The Feast brings students to the

banquet table of the Lord to feast on his presence, to find joy in him, and to be satisfied in his presence

alone. Students are welcomed to experience the freedom of Christ and to be tenacious worshippers of God at

The Feast.

The Feast

40



above: A group of students meets in the quad after chapel to pray for the campus and individual requests. Lifeline was led

this year by James Ericson.

In its second year as a campus ministry, Lifeline grew in numbers and frequency this year as students met

every day after chapel to pray for the needs of the campus. Led by senior James Ericson, the students would

take a few minutes before class or lunch to bring prayer requests before God. Sharing these requests with

each other not only allowed students to be able to pray for people they didn't specifically know, but it also

built closeness and unity among the Lifeline group and on the campus as a whole as students met at a

specific time twice a week to pray.

Lifeline

41



Youth in Mission Summer 2004

42



opposite page

clockwise from left: A

view of Zagreb, Croatia,

one of the countries

traveled to by students

this summer. Heath Attig

tries on a ceramic mask in

Italy. A view of the famous

Colliseum in Rome. Jenna

Blankenship has tea with

the family she stayed with

on her trip to Kosovo.

Christina Cook and some

friends she met in Uganda

stand at the Equator of the

Earth. Christina Cook and

Karen Bergerpose for a

picture with some of the

kids they ministered to in

Uganda, this page: Heath

Attig (bottom row, left)

and Lindsay Gunter (top

row, third from right) went

to Rome and ministered to

people there.

Youth in Mission is a national organization which organizes students from all

over the country for mission trips, and Trevecca again sent a large group

overseas, with thirteen students giving up a large part of their summers to travel

to another country for the purpose of sharing Jesus with others. Students

enjoyed fellowshipping with other Christians in other countries, learning new
languages and traditions, seeing unfamiliar parts of the globe, and teaching

others about their faith.

The Youth in Mission team for this year was Beth Bleadingheiser (advance

training), Jenna Blankenship (Kosovo), Christina Cook (Uganda), Tommy Moore

(Slovania), kimberly Adams (Madagascar), Carolyn Pratt (Peru), Stanton Lee

(Vanatu), Hannah Reynard (China), Karen Berger (Uganda), Christy Montoya

(South Africa), Bethany Williams (Camp Taconic, New York), Angie Taylor

(Croatia), Rebekah Ball (Australia), Sara Frakes (advance training), Heath Attig

(Italy), Katherine Chepulis (advance training), Julie Lalone (advance training),

Lindsay Gunter (Italy), and Greg Lyon (Trinidad).

43



left: Dr.

Kintner

enjoys a

break from

rebuilding

the church

roof.

below

left:

Dustin

Orner tries

to keep his

balance as

he's

handed

materials.

right:

Sam

Yangmi is

all smiles

as she

cleans

gutters,

below

right:

Travis

Rexroth

puts his

carpentry

skills to

good use.

After Hurricane Jeanne came and went, four major hurricanes had hit the southeastern United States,

especially Florida, costing an estimated $402 million in damages in the Clearwater area alone, not to

mention the millions it cost the rest of the ocean-bordered state. The devastation shocked the entire

country and it was obvious that Ivan, Charley, Frances, and Jeanne had done more than ruin vacations; for

many, some even students at Trevecca, the hurricanes had ruined lives.

It was at this point that sixteen people from the Trevecca community were provided the opportunity to

give something back to one of the Nazarene Churches in Florida, sacrificing their much-needed fall break in

the process. With the blessings of Dean Johnson, the convoy of two full-size vans made its way to Port St.

Lucie, Florida on Friday morning, October 8.

Hurricane Relief... fall break 2004

44



The team consisted of Jesse Aguirre, Caleb Haynes, Don Kintner,

Nick Kroes, Mike Kurtz, Jonathan Moore, Scott Oldham, Dustin

Orner, Travis Rexroth, Michael Rhodes, Kenneth Sawyer, Kimbre

Taylor, Cody Turner, Brandi Wood, Jennifer Wyatt, and Samantha

Yangmi. A nearby church, Palm City New Hope Church of the

Nazarene opened its doors and offered up its teen room couches

for the group's sleeping accomodations.

On Saturday and Monday, while many students enjoyed the

comforts of home, these fourteen students and two adult leaders

braved the elements to help put new roofing on the Port St. Lucie

Church of the Nazarene, most never having done roofing work

before. With funds provided by the district and offerings from all

over the denomination, workers were able to restore the church

roof in just two days.

Above left: Brandi Wood and Samantha Yangmi are hard at work. Above right: The team repairs Port St. Lucie Church of the Nazarene's roof.

2nd from top: Nick Kroes is working away. Above middle: Michael Rhodes clears debris from the church grounds. 2nd from bottom: Nick

Kroes(left) and Travis Rexroth (right) cut wood to replace damaged roofing sections. Bottom: Travis Rexroth trims plywood to place on Port St.

Lucie's roof.

45



King's Kids is a campus

ministry that reaches out

to the children and

families of the Napier

Community. Every

Tuesday night Trevecca

students bring children

(kindergarten through

fifth grade) to Trevecca

Community Church of

the Nazarene for a

variety of activities,

including sports, crafts,

cheerleading, and a

weekly Bible lesson.

Other special seasonal

activities include fall and

spring carnivals, and

Thanksgiving and Easter

dinners. The mission of

King's Kids is to share

God's love with the

children and their

families and to provide a

safe place for the kids to

have fun and learn more

about God's Word.

King's Kid

46



opposite page, top: A group of

King's Kids pose with Stacy

Smith and Liz Whiting,

oppostie page, middle left:

The first and second graders love

snack time.

opposite page, middle right:

Third through fifth grade boys

show off for the camera,

opposite page, bottom left:

"Jesus loves the little children. .

."

opposite page, bottom

middle: Megan Carden and

Mesha have formed a friendship

through King's Kids,

opposite page, bottom right:

Danielle Cunningham, Jeremy

Veal, and Lance Conn relax after a

night of strenuous games during

King's Kids.

this page, top: Third and fourth

grade girls enjoy cheerleading.

this page, bottom: King's Kids

student workers, back row (left

to right): Sarah Halliburton,

Lance Conn, Stacy Smith,

Jessica Scott, Jessica Milburn,

Ashley Gilmore, Tommy Byler,

Michelle Osborne, Jeremy Veal,

middle row: Karen Berger, Emily

Al I reel
.
Danielle Cunningham, Amy

Green, Christina Stanley, bottom

row: Courtney Hobgood, Christie

Walker, Meghan Morris, Joe

Crosby, Chris Brewster.

47



left: Ian Britton

and Chad

Monroe sit with

their sponsored

Angel Tree kids,

right: Rob

Allred shows

his sponsored

child a gift,

below left:

Amanda Frias

plays with her

sponsored kid.

below right:

Tatjana

Ramilovich and

her child smile

for the camera,

opposite page

top to bottom:

Both Trevecca

students and

area children

enjoyed the

games and

fellowship time,

opposite page

far right: A

thankful mother

and her two

children smile

gratefully at the

Angel Tree

party.

Angel Tree is a ministry through which students of Trevecca and groups associated with Trevecca sponsor

area children who would not normally receive gifts for Christmas. Trevecca students are able to sign up for

an "angel" in the weeks leading up to the Angel Tree event and then go out and purchase gifts for them and

give those gifts out at the annual Christmas party. This year the campus ministries council was able to

recruit more than 120 student and faculty sponsors for approximately 200 "angels."

The tradition of the Angel Tree Ministry began the Christmas of 1998 under the leadership of University

Chaplain Tim Green. Since then, sponsors have provided merriment and gifts for children who might

otherwise have a bleak holiday season, specifically children who have a parent who is in prison.

Angel Tree Christmas Party

48



Student Body Chaplain Greg Lyon helped organize this year's

event, which began with the children and their guardians and

"angel" sponsors meeting each other in the Apple Dining Room as

they waited for dinner. Pioneer Food Services served a special

meal, one that was appealing to the children because it included a

perennial favorite, macaroni and cheese.

Following the meal, Rob Allred shared the Christmas story from the

Bible. Gifts were then distributed to the children and opened, and

finally the group made their way across campus to TSAC where

they had time to play with the gifts and watch a movie.

49



above left: A Crux group poses for the camera before the members conduct a church service, above right: Crux team members often share their

personal testimonies as part of services.

The Crux ministry, in its third year, continued to grow and send out groups of students to Nazarene

churches across the Southeast. Led this year by Jamin Wentworth, each Crux group, made up of students

from every walk of life on campus, traveled to churches and led morning or evening services while

interacting with the congregation. For many students, Crux participation was a chance to see parts of the

country they had never seen before while at the same time ministering to Nazarenes and promoting

Trevecca in the churches.

50



51





opposite page

clockwise from far left:

One of the sponsored

Angel Tree children

enjoys playing with one

of his gifts. Tessa Eller,

James Klepinger,

Courtney Hobgood, April

Huff, and Jenn Wyatt ride

the bus in Rome on the

TAG trip. Lindsay Gunter

and Heath Attig repair a

door on their Youth in

Mission trip to Italy. The

FCA holds one of its

regular meetings in one of

the Jernigan classrooms.

Rebekah Ball high-fives a

kangaroo on her Youth in

Mission trip to Australia.

During the fall break

mission trip, Michael

Rhodes and Kimbre Taylor

help a member of the Port

St. Lucie Church of the

Nazarene repair the

church's roof after an

unusually destructive

hurricane season in

Florida, this page top:

Four children smile for the

camera at a King's Kids

event in the Trevecca

Community Church of the

Nazarene Fellowship Hall,

right: Emily Allred plays

with one of the children at

the Angel Tree Christmas

dinner. After the dinner in

the cafeteria, the children

and students moved to

TSAC for games.

ii

53



above: Members of the Trevecca Health Care community wait happily for the students who minister them to arrive. The

Health Care ministry and the Saints ministry helped connect students with some of the often-forgotten members of the

community.

Through the Trevecca Health Care ministry students have the chance to minister to campus residents who
may not get a chance for much fellowship without them. Students visited patients in the Health Care Center

weekly to brighten the days of the patients there. Often the residents of the Health Care Center are largely

forgotten by the Trevecca community, but the students involved in this ministry bring another group into the

idea of collective individuality through their visits to their friends.

Saints, a ministry led by Josh Baxter, is another ministry that helps non-students residents find fellowship

and happiness. Every Sunday the students in Saints went to the Towers and held a church service for those

who could not go to church off-campus. The students planned the services and the Towers residents

participate in prayer, singing, and testimony. The lives of both the students and the Towers residents were

enriched by these weekly services and help to foster closeness in our community.

54



FCA usually stands for Fellowship of Christian Athletes, however, this year's Trevecca FCA decided to change

the name to Fellowship of Christian Anybodies in order to make the group more inclusive. FCA met once a

week for Bible studies that were informative, encouraging, and inspiring. Besides the weekly gathering, FCA
activities included linking up with Nashville-area college FCAs, including Belmont and Vanderbilt, hosting

guest speakers, an FCA Advance retreat (college FCAs from around Tennessee came to Nashville for a

weekend), hosting events during the Trevecca TNT week, and conducting a 3-on-3 basketball tournament in

the spring.

Fellowship of Christian Athletes

55



As much as the other sections of this book

show the idea of collective individuality,

perhaps none of them do it as well as the

People section. In these pages we find

separate people grouped into classes, offices,

divisions, and schools, but all of the persons

pictured retain their own personalities and

individuality. Without individuals there

would be no groups, but without the groups

there would be no way to categorize and

give meaning to the individuals in these

pages. People are what make this campus

exist. Without people there is no concept of

collective individuality. All of the classrooms

on this hill would be empty without

individuals, yet without groups there would

be no need for those classrooms. The group

depends on individuals, and vice-versa.

Who's Who
Seniors

Juniors

Sophomores
Freshmen
President's Cabinet

Board of Trustees

University Offices

Academic Departments

103

104-109

110-113

58-63

64-74

75-82

83-90

91-101

102

56





Jenna
Blankenship
Hometown: Gallatin, Tennessee

and Oskaloosa, Iowa

Major: Biology

Activities while at TIMU: RA, RHA,

Crux, Sigma Zeta, TIA, Spiritual

Development Group, NY trip 2002,

Cause 2003, Youth in Mission

2004, Judicial Council

Life/career goals: Nurse midwife

on the mission field

Special TNU memories: Banging

and stomping or something, death of

Wadlee, tents with no poles, junior

year from you know where, ultimate

intimidation, late night dance

parties with Daren's Dance

Grooves, Fuqy, finding the greatest

friends on earth!

Ben Bledsoe
Hometown: Nashville, Tennessee

Major: Elementary Education

Activities while at TNU: Intramural director for two years, service projects

Life/career goals: Become a teacher, have a family

Special TNU memories: Freshman year, basketball games, Intramurals

58



Billy Byler

Hometown: Agusta, Georgia

Major: Mass Communication

Activities while atTNU: Trevechoes sports editor, women's basketball play-by-play radio

broadcaster

Life/career goals: Sports journalist or broadcaster

Special TNU memories: Being a proud member of the freshman crew who painted the speed

bumps in 2001, sneaking into Covenant Choir during their chapel performance, and studying...!

studied too.

Shandie Cline
Hometown: Sparta, Tennessee

Major: Social Work

Activities at TNU: director of King's Kids, junior and senior class treasurer. Honor Society, Dean's List, student assistant for social and

behavioral sciences department, peer mentor, Phi Beta Lambda, academic tutor. Homecoming Queen

Life/career goals: I desire to live a life of love and compassion, and I want to be willing to go where God leads. As for a career, I am
attending graduate school in the fall of 2005 for a master's degree in social work. I hope to get my license in five years and work with

troubled children. Oh. ..and get married and have a family someday!

Special TNU memories: Living with my crazy Brazillian roommate, Ty Soares, for four fun years, Tuesday nights with Kings Kids and all

the nights planning for Kings Kids, numerous trips to North Carolina with Starr, preparing for the Jr./Sr. Banquet in 2004 and painting that

stupid red wall, Homecoming 2004, a special picnic on top of Greathouse,and lastly... Ty's and my personal security guard that always took

care of us... thanks for being our best friend!

59



Malctchi

Courtney
Hometown: Richfield,

Pennsylvania

Major: Biology

Activities while at TNU: RA,

assitant RD, King's Kids director,

TIA football and dodgeball, CAUSE
Trip, RHA, freshman class

president

Life/career goals: Medical

doctor...become a medical

missionary

Special TNU memories: Couch

sled during the storm of '03,

Operation TNT, naming of the

speedbumps, Kevi, Derek, and

Jamin in paintball masks, and

Kings Kids

Eric Johnson 1H
Hometown: Mt. Juliet, Tennessee

Major: History and Religious Studies

Activities while at TNU: Freshman class treasurer, sophomore class president, editor-in-chief of

Trevechoes, peer mentor, LEAD award, Dean's List, Honor Society, Phi Delta Lambda

Life/career goals: To teach and to live in response to God's grace

Special TNU memories: All three Gatlinburg trips; all the road trips (Chattanooga, Charleston,

Knoxville, Jacksonville, Chicago, San Antonio); all four Spring Break trips; Team Explorer and Team

Isuzu; the Fab Four; getting mugged on the way back from Six Flags; the incredible NSLC trip to

MidAmerica; the good times of Suite 208; helmet rafting on SGA Retreat 2004; the original speed

bump prank of '01; long nights in the newspaper office; Nashville First college group; Alias nights

at the Cooks' house; the hundreds of games of Mafia; and the multiple students and professors

who have forever shaped my life

HAIHEE S

i 3 29OS

Who'

60



Dan Mistak

Hometown: Greene, Ohio

Major: Biology and Chemistry

Activities while atTNU: Benson Hall RA, Sigma Zeta president, hosting Trojan Idol and FIML,

freshman class vice president, Homecoming court

Life/career goals: To be happy and nice to people. To clone myself and raise four or five Dan-

clone babies

Special TIMU memories: Freshman year traveling the countryside looking for a "haunted"

swingset! The swingset made the wind move through its ghastly powers, which in turn made

the swing move! Also meeting the most beautiful woman in the world. Dr. Ann Fuqua.

Nomsa Musemwa
Hometown: Harare, Zimbabwe

Major: Biology

Activities at TNU: Cultural Club, academic tutor and teacher's assistant

Life/career goals: To go to medical school and become a cardiac

surgeon while I work on discovering the cure for HIV. I also hope to

squeeze in travelling the world.

Special TNU memories: Surviving cafeteria food, all the geeks in my
science classes and rolling Dr. Kelly's house.

61



Megan
Powe
Hometown: Orangeburg, South

Carolina

Major: Elementary Education

Activities while at TNU: Library

assistant, Wind Ensemble

Life/career goals: To get my
master's gegree in education and

teach. I hope to follow God's plan for

my life.

Special TNU memories: Johnson

Hall girls, eating Krispy Kreme

donuts on the top floor of the

Renaissance, freshman-year Mafia

marathons in the Jernigan lobby,

most of all-making lifelong friends

Kristin Scoggins
Hometown: Antioch, Tennessee

Major: Elementary Education

Activities while at TNU: Women's basketball, team captain, Dean's List, TranSouth Academic

team twice, NAIA Academic All-American, and intramural dodgeball champs

Life/career goals: Get married, be a successful teacher in not only teaching academics but

showing my students Christ, have kids someday

Special TNU memories: Playing in the Elite Eight, going to the National Tournament every year

(and beating arch-Nazarene-rival SNU), watching Ben and his friends win the TIA Basketball

Championship

Who's

62



Rebecca Tuchez
Hometown: Guatemala City, Guatemala

Major: Biology

Activities while at TNU: Women's soccer. Most Inspirational Player, 2nd

team All Conference, Academic Ail-American, Sigma Zeta vice president,

FCA, soccer Bible study. Dean's List, National Honor Society, Homecoming

Court, volunteer at Siloam Family Clinic, Wellness Center assistant

Life/career goals: To fear God and serve Him through medicine and to end

up in the most beautiful place in the world, Guatemala

Special TNU memories: All the intense and awesome soccer times,

watching movies and trying to throw surprise parties with my sisters and

brothers, and learning and loving biology

)ana Winsinger
ometown: Lake Park, Florida

iajor: Elementary Education

Activities at TNU: TSO, Saints, ASCD, TAG, summer RA, Kings Kids,

irary worker

fe/career goals: To be a superhero (AKA elementary teacher)

lecial TNU memories: 14-hour drive home, wearing pants to class for the

sttime ever, Tim Green saying "Forever?" in chapel as his voice cracked,

e Nashville Symphony, back-to-school slumber party, getting paid for

ting and watching movies at work, driving the roundabout until we were

:kfrom laughing so hard

63



Seniors





Brian Blocker-Music Business RyanBoone-Religion Jennifer Brantley-Elementary Education Danika Brown-Information Technologies

Ryan Brown-Business Administration

Alison Cherry-Exercise Science, Business

Administration/Management

Casandra Butler-Music Education

Scott Cherry-Business Administration/

Management

Rhett Butler-Religion

Timbre Cierpke-Music Performance

Billy Byler-Mass Communication

Sarah Clark-Political Science

Seniors

66



Shandie Cline-Social Work Lauren Collins-Education Christina Cook-Psychology Malachi Courtney-Biology

Erika Daniel-Music Business Crystal Dodrill-Music Education Anita Dodson-Biology Ryan Dupere-Physics

James Ericson-Religion Rachel Featherston-Communication Lori Felder-Psychology Karen Francis-Music Education

Seniors

67



Jillian Frantz-Elementary Education
Amanda Friedman-Interpersonal

Communication

Kimberly Friesen-Business

Administration/Accounting
Levi Gilbert-Mass Communication



Chad Johnson-Communication Eric Johnson-History & Religion Studies James Kleppinger-Music Business Kevin Knight-Religion

Seniors

69



Nick Kroes-Business Administration/

Information Technologies
Brandi Kutscher-Mathematics Heather Labastie-English

Amber Landry-Business Administration/

Music

Winter Liscano-Music Business Matt Lowe-Religion Greg Lyon-Religion
Julia Machalela-Business Administration/

Information Technologies

Aimee Maglinger-Psychology Liz McKelvey-Communication Studies Mandy Middleton-Psychology Dan Mistak-Biology/Chemistry

70



Michael Montoya-Religion

Dustin Orner-Music Business

Amber Moody-Biology Education

Kristin Peach-Music Business

Charlotte Myall-Music Education

Rone Phelps-Biology

Megan Powell-Elementary Education

Marvin Norfleet-Music Education

Stacy Pierce-Mathematics

Jana Reed-Sports and Exercise ScienceMichael Plante-Music Business Wesley Poe-Elementary Education

Seniors

71



72



Jane Storie-Business Administration/

Marketing

Rebeca Tuchez-Biology

Matthew Webb-Music Business

Angela Taylor-Religious Studies/Behavioral

Science

Ben Tyler-Mass Communication

Daren Wells-Church Music

Josh Taylor-Music Business

Eric Vinson-Religion

Jamin Wentworth-Communication

Tim Tharp-Religion

Derek White-Business Administration/

Management

Seniors

73



Jeffrey Whiting-Information Technologies Chris Willard-Religion Dana Winsinger-Elementary Education Darryl Winsinger-lnformation Technologies

above left: Daren Wells introduced the most elaborate 80s Skate Night costume in history this year, a handmade Transformers costume made

of cardboard, pipe, spray paint, and duct tape, above right: In his skit with Tyler Jones at this year's FNL, Malachi Courtney (left) showed that

if you ever need a guy to act like an arcade game robot cowboy, he's the man for the job.

Seniors

74



75



1

Rob Allred

Amy Anderson

Neal Armstrong

RyanArnett

Nathan Barefield

Chad Beard

Stephen Bearden

Melissa Bennett

Karen Berger

James Betts

Courtney Black

Josh Boice

Ed Brussa

Cheryl Byrum

Josh Carlan

Juniors

76



Rick Childress

Jaylynne Chupp

Kelsie Clark

at
Laura Coots

Alicia Couey

Danielle Cunningham

Chad Davis

Rhonda Day

James Dolinger

Nesheba Facey

Michael Fahringer

Julie Faith

Ashley Foster

Ashley Fussell

Lauren Gaskill

77



Kristen Gearhart

Shelley Gilmore

Laura Glass

Tiffany Grant

Lindsay Gunter

Jessica Hauger

Brittany Hauser

Angela Hawkins

ChasityHaynes

Graham High

Courtney Hobgood

Amanda Hooks

Katie Hudson

Aron Huntington

Joni Jackson

Juniors

78



Meaghan Jackson

SaraJansonius

Lindsey Jones

LeeKebler

Nathan Knight

DamianKopera

Joseph Korblar

Lori Lawson

Jaime Luke

Sarah Lynch

Charlie McCoin

Christy Montoya

Jonathan Moore

Tommy Moore

Martha Moser

Juniors

79



Ashleigh Mullens

Kimberly Nyce

ElisaOakes

Scott Oldham

Rachel Osteen

LeePardue

Jenn Pitoscia

Benjamin Poff

Katie Ramsey

Natalie Raper

Travis Rexroth

Nicole Rosson

Ashley Runyan

Bradley Sapp

Travis Seagrave

Juniors

80



Kelsey Shockey

Jared Stevens

Jennifer Strait

Amanda Sweeney

Kimbre Taylor

Leslie Taylor

Crystal Testerman

Casey Thornton

Travis Tibbs

ErinVanzant

Christie Walker

Rob Walls

Rachel Weatherly

Archie Weston

Ashleigh WhiTtall

Juniors

81



Stephanie Wilkerson

BrandiWood

Christina Woods

Jessica Woods

Christine Woody

Kimberly Wright

Stacy Wright

SamanthaYangmi

Robert Yates

Stacey Yetton

Kit Young

Juniors

82



Sophomore Class Council (left to right): Chris Cotton, Stacy Maynard, Megan Garrow, Amy Friedman, Ben Ewing, Joe

Crosby

Sophomores

83



Krista Allred

Mike Anderson

Amanda Anthony

Holly Bagwell

RebekahBall

Laura Barnes

Erin Beggs

Emily Benson

KerrBoatwright

Jason Bradley

Chad Branton

Chris Brewster

Robert Brown

Kendall Burkett

Kevin Burmeister

Stephanie Byler

Megan Carden

Stephen Carden

Daniel Cole

Lance Conn

Sophomores

84



Chris Cotton

Joe Crosby

Lori Davis

Nancy Dawson

Melissa Eick

Ben Ewing

Marini Facey

Megan Floyd

Rachael Floyd

Tammy Francis

Tasha Frederick

Amy Freeman

Amy Freese

Amanda Frias

Amanda Garner

Brett Garner

Rachel Gilbert

Mary Gill

David Grant

Jessica Grant

Sophomores

85



Chad Hitchcock

MelanieHouke

Katie Humerickhouse

Bethany Humphress

Elycia Hunt

Erin Johnson

Stephanie Karas

Stephanie Kirkham

Benjamin Kolozsy

Brent Langford

Brandon Lawrence

Stanton Lee

Sophomores

86



Jerod Lomax

Heather Martin

Brian Matthews

Eric Mayle

Stacy Maynard

James McGee

Kristy McKenzie

Jessica Milburn

HOTS

RyneMimbs

Bethany Mitchell

Colin Moore

Brittany Morris

Meghan Morris

Jessica Moll

Caleb Paquette

Cristen Parsons

Traci Pendergraff

Jennifer Perkins

Jonathan Pinner

SaraPruett

Sophomores

87



Meredith Puleo

Laura Redmon

Ashley Reed

Jessica Sammons

Amy Schiren

Paddy Schmidt

Tonya Shallahamer

Susan Shand

Tim Shay

Joshua Shirer

Katie Short

Joshua Sinclair

Ray Sloan

Danielle Smith

David Smith

Meghan Smith

DougSmithhisler

Bethany Smoody

Leslie Southerland

Megan Spaulding
wrm

Sophomores

88



JBfl

, A

Jacquelyn Spruill

Emily St Amont

Christina Stealey

Christopher Suter

Chris Sutton

LukeSwanson

Laura Sweeney

Maggie Swope

Robert Teahan

Seth Thompson

Becky Turner

Heather Turner

Carrie Ulmet

ChadUram

SeanVirden

Josh Walker

Brandon Whiteside

DebraWilkerson

Bethany Williams

Getchell Williams

Sophomores

89



above left: David Grant relaxes and dreams about playing with Frisbees and driving exotic cars at the Block Party in the fall. Lane Motor

Museum brought some of their most unusual cars to the event, above right: Ben Ewing oversees the Sophomore class t-shirt booth at Club

Rush. The Sophomores' clever "Marry Me" shirts were popular ones; even students from other classes bought them.

Sophomores

90



Freshman Class Council (left to right): Tommy Byler, Danielle Queener, Matt Nicklow, Daniel Young, Caleb Haynes,

Andrea Butler

Freshmen

91

,



Jesse Aguirre

Leianna Alderman

Sarah Alexander

Emily Allred

Ryan Alspach

Amanda Anderson

Christopher Anderson

Lane Anderson

Ashley Andres

Matthew Armstrong

Dorothee Arnold

Andrew Bailey

Heather Barber

Josh Barnhouse

Ben Birdwell

Greg Blakeman

Freshmen

92



Laura Boiler

Abby Boone

Amber Bowers

Jessica Brewster

Ian Britton

Faith Brock

Brianna Brown

Brittany Brown

Josh Brown

Ashley Brown-Lay

Elise Buckner

Andrea Butler

Vanessa Butz

Tommy Byler

Jessica Cantrell

Erin Clements

Freshmen

93

i



Karye Cook

Katie Cox

Rachel Cox

Brandon Crombar

Ashley Davisson

David DeJesus

Kristi Dettra

Jacob Diefenbacher

Pamela Duke

Jayson Eaton

Johnathan Edlin

Jamie Ellis

Freshmen

94



Tyler Evick

Ashley Gillmore

Amy Green

Michael Grims

Courtney Haas

Brittany Hall

Nathan Hancock

Ashley Harns

David Harris

Caleb Haynes

Jason Haynes

KimHayward

Michael Hendricks

Chris Herm

Amanda Hibbard

Johnathan Hiehle

Freshmen

95



Brittany High

Philip Hines

Justin Hoag

Ashley Holmertz

Tara Houston

Emily Jared

Patrick Jenkins

Brian Johnson

Michael Johnson

Carissa Jones

Diana Key

Stephen Klausner

JelayneKunselman

Michael Kurtz

Doug Lane

Sandy Law

Freshmen

96



Melinda Lawson

Melissa Lear

Benjamin Legg

Daniel Lewis

Nathan Mancie

Lance Mathis

Jennifer Mellette

Larry Merrill

Seth Merrill

Rebeccah Midkiff

Chad Monroe

AJ Moore

Lindsey Moore

Lilian Mwangi

Laura Myers

Opana IMeskesa

Freshmen

97



Jennifer Nettles

Brooke Newberry

Matt Nicklow

Gregory Nyce

Collins Onyando

Michelle Osborne

Kimberly Overstreet

Tiffany Pell

Chance Perdue

Erin Perry

Elizabeth Price

Danielle Queener

Jenny Queenfrizzell

Brandon Rarig

Kevin Reed

Timothy Roberson

Freshmen



Amber Robertson

Jeremy Rowe

Ryan Savoy

Julie Schneidmiller

Jessica Scott

Wayne Sensing

Robert Simmons

Abbas Shamsabadi

Christina Skelly

Matthew Slater

Shane Smith

Dennis Spence

Christina Stanley

Katie Stewart

Michael Sweigard

Kimberly Terry

Freshmen



Amber Thomas

Kelley Thomas

Leann Thomas

Tiffany Thomas

Beckie Thompson

Lakesha Tillman

Charles Todd

Kyle Todd

Cody Turner

Nicole Underwood

Janelle Van Acker

Emily Varner

HollyVennum

Savanna Watkins

Nick Watson

Brian Watts

Freshmen

100



ZacWebb

Elizabeth Whiting

Kevin Whitsett

Kristin Wilford

Morgan Wilkinson

Brooke Worley

Philip Worley

AngieWrather

Freshmen

101



Millard Reed
University President

Jim Mahan Steve Pusey Mark Myers Jan Forman
Vice President for Vice President for Vice President for Dean of Enrollment Managemenl

Church Relations Academic Affairs Financial Services

CabinetPresident's

102



Board of Trustees: Greg Rickey, Kyle Poole, John Dunn, Fred Faith, Roy Fuller, Jimmy Blackman, Jimmy Horton, Larry

Dennis, Larry Leonard, Charles Davis, Thelma Rogers, Orville Jenkins, Paul Horner, Ed Dixon, Mark Patrick, Byron

Schortinghouse, Joey Brummett, Robert Spear, Dennis Moore, Roy Rogers, Tom Cook, Marie Darsey, Mark Foskey, Curtis

Lewis, Harry Curry, Roger Lane, Paul Schaper, Robert McDonald, Ernie Gray, Lee Brumfield, J. Mark Barnes, Lloyd Brock,

Jim Pulliam, Kathy Taylor, James Bearden, John Pwell, Carol Gray, Mary Jo Cagle, Ronald McCormack, Richard Reed,

Teresa Hodge, Randall Morton, Robert Broadbooks, Dwight Gunter, Jim Hendershot, Gerald Skinner, Nina Gunter, Roy

Philemon III, John Sugg

103



back row

(left to

right): Eddie

White, David

Cox, John

Ludeman,

Chuck

Seaman third

row: Christy

Grant, Phyllis

Fite, Debbie

Alderman

second row:

Kylie Pruitt,

Janelle

Rosson, Tania

Zaykova,

Linda Porch

front row:

Cathy Crump,

Dana

Yannotti,

Missy

Alvarado
Fincmcia Ser vices

University Advancement

back row

(left to

right): Steve

Mahan, Nate

Knight, Rick

Hill, Nancy

Dunlap, Jan

Greathouse,

Marilyn

Jordan,

Emily

Sullivan

front row:

Ken

Southerland,

Monica

Landen,

Mandie

Callis, Dolly

Moore,

Sandy

Glavin,

Harold

McCue

104



Career and Counse ing

back row

(left to

right):

Ronie Karr,

Charles

Boyd, Sara

Hopkins,

Pam Page

front row:

Jennifer

Wyatt, Peter

Wilson, Jan

Harvey

back row (left

to right): Henry

Spaulding,

Georgia Larnes,

Phyllis Flannery,

Becky Headrick,

Donna Tudor

third row: Becky

Neice, Amy

Murphy, Peggy

Carpenter

second row:

Steve Pusey,

Donna Gray, Jeff

Swink front

row: Judy Tullis,

Louise Raum,

Linda Youngblood

Acad emic Affairs an d Records

105



left to

right: Ruth

Kinnersley,

Gypsy

Moody,

Annette

Harber, Judy

Bivens,

Jamen

McGranahan,

Ray

Thrasher,

Karla

Wardlow,

Paula Mate,

Beth Purtee

not

pictured:

Andrea

Gales, Prilla

Speer

Waggoner Library

Enro ment Management

table (left

to right):

Treble

Cierpke,

Patty Cook,

Troy Grant,

Jan Forman,

Rebecca

Merrick,

Rick

Underwood,

Jeff Carr

back row:

Cindy

Knecht,

Vanessa

Haufler,

Merea

Bragg,

Shelley Cook

not

pictured:

Sarah

Johnson,

Chris Collins

106



Student Development

left to

right: Ronda

Lillienthal,

Michael

Johnson,

Joyce

Snodgrass,

Steve Harris

left to

right: Jo

Ann Blevins

R.N.; Tina

Fish; Mike

Moredock,

M.D.

107



1

back row

(left to

right): Norm

Robinson,

Matt

Middendorf,

Greg Dawson,

JoeShrum,

Ronald

Mezime front

row: David

Blanford,

Malachi

Courtney

Food Services

back row

(left to

right): Ella

Dennis,

Chris Dennis

third row:

Joe Malone,

Melanie

Moore,

Matthew

Sanders

second

row: Kristin

Cabana,

Freddy

Moore,

Treasa

Nardozzi,

Charles

Burns front

row: Steve

Lillard,

Freddie

Berk, Anita

Lillard

108



Plant Operations

back row (left to

right): Joe Medders,

Allen Weller, Miguel

Jiminez, David Cheek,

Nick Deford, Jack

Wraye third row: Bill

Miller, Mike Brown,

Keith Dunaway, David

Bradley, Tom Gilbert,

Shane Smith second

row: Val Dikhtyar,

Todd Welch, Rebecca

Moss, Jennifer

Beirlein, Kathy Phillips,

Jose Colon, Dean

Ward, Bill Adams,

Glen Linthicum front

row: Jose Tejada,

Jerry Hammonds,

Matt Coker, Rose

Baker, ArdethTacuara

back row (left

to right): Jim

Mahan,

President Millard

Reed front row:

Gayle Carver,

Delores Green

Offices of the President & Church Relations

109



left to

right: Doug

Lepter, David

Deese, Lena

Welch,

Michael

Karounos,

Gary Farmer,

Diana

Hardin,

Jooly Philip,

Rob Blann

Division of Natura and Applied Sciences

back row

(left to

right):

James

Holbrook,

Mike

Moredock,

Chris Farrell,

Larry Buess,

Sam

Stueckle,

Shane

Kelley, Cyrus

Pour, front

row:

Melissa

Eisenhauer,

Lois

Wolfgang,

Marsha

Overstreet,

Ann Fuqua

110



Music



Management and Human Relations

112



back row (left to

right): Michael

Brooks, Bonnie

Stein, Harmon

Hodge, Prilla Speer

third row: Ruth

Cox, Stella

Simpson, Richard

Moore, Porter

King, James

McGranahan,

Annette Harber,

Rena Irwin,

George Kersey, Jr.

second row: Julia

Simmons, Alice

Patterson, Judy

Bivens, Mindy

Burch, Beth Purtee

front row: Esther

Swink, Pat Meyer,

Donna Youree,

Amy Heckman

left to right:

Randy Carden,

Peter Wilson,

Don Harvey,

Leroy Pepper,

Brett

Armstrong,

Bryce Fox,

Don Kintner

Social and Behavioral Sciences

113



Athletics, by its nature, is a show of

collective individuality. We've all heard the

sayings like "There is no I in team" and "A

team is only as strong as its weakest link."

There is truth to those sayings. While a

team is a group working toward a common

goal, a team is made up of individuals.

Single individuals and all their strengths and

weaknesses make up a team and become

something greater than themselves. At the

university level especially, great emphasis is

placed on the work of the team over the

work of the individual. Even for those of us

not on athletic teams, there is collective

individuality in watching the games and

cheering for our teams. A group of us can

cheer louder than any one of us, and we

have more fun with friends at the game than

by ourselves. Even in athletics, the idea of

collective individuality is very present.

Women's Soccer 116-117

Men's Soccer 118-119

Volleyball 120-121

Cheerleading 122-123

Women's Basketball 124-125

Men's Basketball 126-127

Softball 128-129

Baseball 130-131

Women's Golf 132-133

Men's Golf 134-135

114





above left: Freshman forward/defensive wing Heather Barber awaits a header, above right: Junior co-captain Kelsey Shockey shoots against

Brescia University's Lady Bearcats.

back row (left to right): Head Coach Mark Champion, Nicole Hart, Lauren Collins, Lauren Clemson. second row: Assistant Coach David

Cordero de Jesus, Courtney Haas, Kelsey Shockey, Alaina McKinney, Heather Barber, third row: Manager Kaylynn Mayhle, Rebeca Tuchez,

Alexis Lord, Danika Brown, Heather Martin, bottom row: Alma Lara, Casey Thornton, Kim Terry, Loni Osegueda

Team Result

at Virginia Intermont L, 1-6

at King College L,04

at Martin Methodist L, 0-8

vs. Union College L,14

at Spalding University T, 2-2

at Asbury College W,3-0

at North Alabama University L, 0-5

at Campbellsville University L, 2-3

at Freed-Hardeman University W,3-2

vs. Bryan College L, 1-3

vs. Oakland City University L, 0-1

at Missouri Baptist College L, 0-3

at Belmont College L,04

vs. Lambuth University T, 2-2

vs. Brescia University L, 2-3

vs. Cumberland University L, 0-2

at Lyon College W,2-1

at Austin Peay State University L, 0-6

vs. Georgetown College L, 2-6

at Cumberland (TranSouth Tournament) L, 04

116



right: Freshman

forward Courtney

Haas dribbles past a

defender.

below: Junior Casey

Thornton clears a

threatening ball from

the Lady Trojans'

goal.

The 2004 season was a rebuilding one for

the Lady Trojans. After the head coach of

both the men's and women's soccer

teams, Stan Herod, resigned in the spring,

his assistant, Mark Champion, took the

reigns of the five-year-old women's

program and led the Lady Trojans to their

finest conference standing yet. At 3-142

during the regular season (2-2 in the

TransSouth Conference), the women
headed into the Conference Tournament

in third place and remained there after

losing to Cumberland University in first-

round play. The Lady Trojans look

forward to growing as a team and with

their new coach in the coming seasons.

Wo men s Soccer

117

i



above left: Junior goalie Seth Miller dives to stop the shot, above right: Senior midfielder Mariano Monzu shields the defender as he races

downfield with the ball.

back row (left to right): Assistant Coach Dean Ward, Randy Heinz, Josh Boice, Santiago Norte, Mariano Monzu, Paulo Couto. second row:

Alex Lorenz, Nathan Lindsley, Dustin Newman, David Minnick. third row: Assistant Coach Joel Butts, Gonzalo Elorza, Jacob Harlow, Charlie Hall,

Randy Schlappi, Vinnie Bhashkar. fourth row: Jeremy Martin, Seth Miller, Luis Garcia, Tre Jones, front row: Head Coach Jeff Carr, Jorge Hellu,

Aaron Denton, Manager Ronald Mezime, Frank Owusu-Ansah, Eric Odour

| || MINIMUM I-

Team Result

at Virginia Intermont L. 0-3

at King College L, 0-3

at Martin Methodist L, 0-3

at Belmont University L, 1-2

at Florida Atlantic University L, 0-6

at Florida Tech L, 0-3

vs. Union University L, 0-1

at Campbellsville University L, 14

at Freed-Hardeman University W,4-2

at Mid-Continent University L, 1-3

vs. Lee University T,0-0

at Cumberland College L, 1-6

vs. Brescia University L, 0-4

vs. Cumberland University L, 0-7

at Lyon College L, 0-1

vs. Alabama-Huntsville University L, 14

vs. Georgetown College T,0-0

118



right: Tre Jones

jumps to head the

ball away from his

opponent, below:

Eric Odour shows off

his fancy footwork

as he races

downfield.

The men's soccer team began the season

playing nine of its first ten games on the

road and never quite gathered the

momentum needed through first-year

Head Coach Jeff Carr's innaugural

season. The team was a young one with

many newcomers to the program, a new
recruiting program, and a few key losses

from last year, including its starting goalie

and a premier forward, but the team still

managed to be competitive against tough

teams, including four NCAA opponents.

With the building blocks in place, the

Trojans plan to gain more experience and

success in the years to come.

Men's Soccer

119



the block.

back row (left to right): Head Coach Scott Jones, Janna Ragan, Jodi Reimer, Christina Stanley, Monica Johnsen, Victoria Phillips, Assistant

Coach Jeff Spivey. front row: Laura Allen, Valerie Hicks, Whitney Carriker, Kristi Dettra, Ryan Savoy

Team

Martin Methodist

Tennessee State

Campbellsville

Mountain State

Cumberland University

Cumberland University

Covenant College

Freed-Hardeman

Lyon College

Cumberland University

Lambuth University

Lyon College

Union University

Freed-Hardeman

Bethel College

Martin Methodist

Cumberland University

Taylor University

Spalding University

Result

W

W

continued on next page

120



Team Result

Spring Arbor L

Marian L

Union University L

Lambuth University W
Bethel College W
Martin Methodist (TranSouth Tournament) L

Lyon College L

right: Coach Jones encourages the team during a

timeout, below: Whitney Carriker is in perfect

position to receieve the opponent's spike.

After a very successful 2003 season which

saw the women's volleyball team set

many school records and achieve a

second-place finish in the TranSouth

Conference, 2004 was a rebuilding year

because of injuries and the loss of

experienced seniors. Seven freshmen

joined the team while only three veterans

remained. Because of the relative youth of

the team and a tough non-conference

schedule, the Lady Trojans finished the

season with four wins and twenty-two

losses. However, many of the losses were

close matches with the team often barely

losing in the fifth game, showing that the

Lady Trojans will be very competitive in

years to come.

121

Pi 4



above left: Lisa Draht, Lori Lawson, Megan Spaulding, and Nancy Dawson entertain the crowd during a game, above right: Heidi Allen smiles at the

crowd as she prepares to be tossed into the air during a stunt, below right: Heidi Allen holds Suzanne Warren in the air during Trojan Madness.

back row (left to right): Brian Mitchell, Megan Spaulding, Joanie McAfee, Amanda Anderson,

122



left: Heidi Allen helps warm up the crowd at Trojan

Madness.

right: Nancy Dawson, Lisa Draht, Megan Spaulding, and

Heidi Allen entertain the crowd gathered for a Trojan home

game.

Cheerleading

123

Pi i



above left: Jana Reed puts up a tough shot in the paint against a defender, above right: Freshman Mariska Reed fires the pass into the corner

over the defense's arms.

back row (left to right): Julia Machelela, Head Coach Julie Van Beek, Candice McCool, Jana Reed, Jackie Weaver, Assistant Coach Louis Del

Rio, Ashlie Gilland, Myranda Wright, Lauren Harrison, Dick Bess front row: Jamie Luke, Mariska Reed, Hillary Tanner, Sarah Karper, Amy

Hutchins, Kristin Scoggins

Team Result

Malone College W, 91-80

Covenant College W, 71-65

Shawnee State L, 62-69

Georgetown College L, 42-61

Lee University L, 60-68

Southern Nazarene L, 68-75

Bryan College W, 74-61

Shorter College W, 6146

Saint Xavier W, 82-76

Olivet Nazarene W, 95-72

Brescia University W, 106-56

Campbellsville University W, 72-64

Campbellsville University W, 79-77

Lindsey Wilson L, 79-81 OT

Cumberland University L, 54-61 OT

Martin Methodist W, 63-60

Union University W, 74-64

Freed-Hardeman L, 60-52

1 24



Team Result

Lyon College W, 73-50

Brescia University W, 72-57

Blue Mountain College W. 82-58

Cumberland University W, 91-56

Union University L, 55-62

Freed-Hardeman W, 69-56

Martin Methodist W, 93-55

Lyon College W, 82-57

Blue Mountain College W, 86-63

Martin Methodist (TS Tourney) W, 75-62

Union University (TS Tourney) L, 66-65

Cumberland, KY (NAIA Tourney) W, 71-68

Southern Nazarene (NAIA Tourney) W, 80-64

Oklahoma City (NAIA Tourney) L, 71-62

right: Julia

Machalela goes

up for the

breakaway

layup. below

left: Forward

Ashlie Gilland

tries to stay in

bounds as she

gains control of

the ball from the

Freed-Hardeman

defense.

After starting the season with only one senior and

eight eligible players, the Lady Trojans managed to

put together the most successful season in team

history. The team started the season 2-4 before

knocking off seven straight opponents, and it went

into conference play with the return of a full roster.

The Trojans finished with an undefeated record in

road games in TranSouth play, a first in school

history, and entered the conference tournament as

a second seed, the highest in school history. After

losing in the semifinals, the team earned a trip to

the NAIA National Tournament, their sixth

appearance in a row. Seeded third, the Lady

Trojans won two games, going to the Elite Eight for

the first time and beating perrenial power Southern

Nazarene. Junior Jackie Weaver was named to the

NAIA All-American Second Team, Ashlie Gilland

was named to the NAIA All-Tournament Team, Jana

Reed, Gilland, and Weaver were named to the All-

TranSouth First Team, and Mariska Reed was

named to the TranSouth All-Freshman Team.

men s Basketba

125



above left: The team gathers for a quick huddle before the game, above right: Senior Wes Poe plays tough defense against NCAA Division-1

Tennessee State. Trevecca took TSU to overtime in TSU's home gym.

back row (left to right): Zech Teague, Archie Weston, Collins Onyando, Eric Price, Wes Poe, Lance Mathis, Marcos Salvi. front row: Brandon

Howard, Adam Asberry, Alex Renfroe, Josh Helton, Jerod Perry, Justin Millsaps, Dennis Spence. not pictured: Lee Pardue, David Harris.

TREVECCA TROIANS I

Team Result

Arkansas Baptist W, 68-61

Wesley College W, 120-37

Urbana University W, 96-77

MidAmerica Nazarene W, 69-55

Benedictine College W, 78-56

Campbellsville University W, 77-59

Southern Tech W, 99-91

Shorter College W, 106-79

Mobile University W, 75-66

Spring Hill L, 58-65

Tennessee State (NCAA Div-1) L, 97-102 0T

Purdue Calumet W, 6742

Olivet Nazarene W, 80-73

Urbana University L, 76-81

Tennessee Temple W, 88-73

Belhaven W, 77-65

Campbellsville University W, 72-52

Lindsey Wilson L, 50-52

126



Team Result rinht*

Lambuth University L, 69-70 Tran^Sni ith

Martin Methodist W, 84-61 ConferencG

Union University W, 87-65 Plaupr nf thp
1 laycl Ul Mlc

Freed-Hardeman W, 72-66 OT Ypar Frir Pmpp
1 cal LI IL II 1UG

Tennessee Temple W, 79-76
11 Ico LU Udoo

Lyon Colleqe L, 71-74 anairKt thp tranaUaiilol lilt: 11 a U

Lambuth University W, 91-57 hplnw Ipft"

Cumberland University W, 77-74 Frp<ihman AIpy
1 1 Col llllul 1 MICA

Freed-Hardeman W, 6649 Rpnfrnp a

Martin Methodist W, 77-76 OT ^tanHnnt aftprO Lul IUUU l ul LCI

Lyon College W, 74, 55 thp iniiirv tnLI IO 1 1 1 JU 1 y L u

Cumberland University W, 99-87 senior Brandon

Union University W, 74-56 Howard, drives

Lyon College (TS Tourney) L, 81-74 to the basket

Lewis-Clark State (NAIA Tourney) W, 79-71 against a

Mountain State (NAIA Tourney) L, 88-65 defender from

Lyon.

Despite severe tragedy before and during the season, the

Trojans managed to overcome and put together one of the

most successful seasons in school history. After losing

senior Robert Garrett before the school year, the team

started the season with a school-record nine straight wins

and a debut at No. 6 on the first NAIA poll of the season.

The team claimed big wins over highly ranked teams, was

undefeated on the road in conference play, and took

NCAA Division-1 Tennessee State to overtime. Near the

end of the regular season, senior point guard and team

leader Brandon Howard suffered a career-ending leg

injury. The team rallied around freshman point guard Alex

Renfroe, winning four of the final five games and earning

the TranSouth regular season title. The Trojans earned a

trip to the NAIA National Tournament, where they won
their first tournament game since 1987. Senior Eric Price

was named to the NAIA All-American Second Team and

was the TranSouth Player of the Year, Sam Harris was the

TranSouth Coach of the Year, Brandon Howard and Wes
Poe were named to the All-TranSouth First Team, Jerod

Perry was named to the All-TranSouth Second Team, and

Collins Onyando and Josh Helton were named to the

TranSouth All-Freshman Team.

127



above left: Holly Hatcher fields the ground ball cleanly during a home game, above right: The team lines up for the national anthem and player

introductions.

back row (left to right): Assistant Coach Paul DuBose, Brandy Miller, Jessica Leary, Hollie Shane, Laura Redmon, Holly Hatcher, Lindsey

Howard, Jennifer Perkins, Head Coach Ernie Reynolds, front row: Jami Toomey, Ashley McCool, Diana Ekert, Maria Trapani, Evyn Terry,

Courtney Hall not shown: Jodi Reimer, Rone Phelps.

Hi

Team

Quincy University

Mountain State

Bethel College

Viterbo University

Dakota State

Park University

Peru State

Northwestern College

Wayne State

Wheaton College

Judson College

Minot State

Cumberland University

Cumberland College

Spalding University

Martin Methodist

Bethel College

Union University

Result

W 7-6, W 7-6

W 2-1, W 12-7

W 84, W 6-3

W8-2

W2-1

W11-0

W9-6

W 11-6

W7-5

W5-1

W 11-3

W7-2

W 7-3, W 9-2

W 7-1,W 12-3

W 124, W 15-2

W 2-1, W 4-1

W6-0,W84

W4-3.L14

128



Team

Freed-Hardeman

Martin Methodist

Reinhardt College

Cumberland University

Union University

Freed-Hardeman

Brescia College

Freed-Hardeman (TS Tourney)

Result

W 6-2, L 4-3

L10-2,W4-3

W 8-5, W 7-2

W 10-2, W 10-2

W 8-1, L 4-3

W 2-0, L 7-3

W 4-0, W 7-3

L8-3

Freed-Hardeman (TS Tourney) W 4-3

Union University (TS Tourney) L 5-3

Lindsey Wilson (Region XI Tourney) L 2-1

Martin Methodist (Region XI Tourney) L 1-0

right: Sophomore

outfielder Ashley

McCool tracks the

long fly ball, below:

Senior catcher

Lindsey Howard

slides into second,

clear of the tag.

The Lady Trojans softball team, in spite

of a change of coach and the loss of an

Ail-American pitcher, put together a

record-setting season this year. The team

started the season with 26 wins in a row,

a school record and also the third-longest

winning streak in NAIA softball history.

The team made its debut at No. 25 in the

first regular season NAIA poll and

climbed all the way to No. 14 before

losing its first game. The team continued

to win as the season wore on and earned

the TranSouth Conference

Championship. Despite being upset in the

conference tournament, the team earned

a berth to the NAIA Region XI

Tournament, and several of the team

members earned individual conference

and NAIA honors for their success.

Softba

129



above left: Senior infielder Ryan Hoganson rifles the ball to first for the out. above right: Senior outfielder Brad Coon connects for an extra-base hit.

back row (left to right): Statistician Tim Shay, Stipe Miocic, Wes Torres, Erick Sanchez, Henry Sanchez, Barrett Brown, Dean Mitchell, Bubba Norris,

Zack Hilliard, Cory Herbert, Chris Fowler, Justin Atencio middle row: Assistant Coach Jonathan Burton, Craig Ballentine, Cody Willoughby, Ryan

Mieszala, James Sparkman, Ryan Hoganson, Rollin Steritt, Omar DeJesus, Kyle Jackson, Brad Coon, Todd Dunlap, Assistant Coach Chris Collins front

row: Assistant Coach Kevin Hite, Chad Hitchcock, Thomas Goad, Shaun Cozart, Hunter Norton, Nick Bodnar, Justin Mundy, Luke Brown, Matt Bonds,

Michael McGee, Kris Ruderer, Head Coach Jeff Forehand

Team Result

Spring Hill W M, L 4-1

University Mobile L6-5

Webber College L2-1

Lee University L 94, W 3-2

Tennessee Wesleyan L9-6

Campbellsville L 6-3, W 8-7

Brescia W10-0

Siena Heights W 19-0, W 8-1

Siena Heights W 12-0, W 4-0

Bethel (Tenn.) W 3-0, W 6-0

Bethel (Ind.) W2-1

North Alabama L12-3

North Greenville W8-5

North Greenville W 5-3, W 9-5

Brevard College W 184, L 12-2

USC-Aiken WKL7-5
North Greenville W64
North Greenville W 11-10, W 16-6

130



Team

Bryan College

Thomas University

Thomas University

Mount Mercy

Freed-Hardeman

Freed-Hardeman

Spalding University

Union

Martin Methodist

Martin Methodist

Lindsey Wilson

Free Will Baptist

Lyon College

Lyon College

Spalding University

Cumberland

Cumberland

North Alabama

Brescia University

Martin Methodist (TS Tourney)

Lyon College (TS Tourney)

Union University (TS Tourney)

Cumberland (Ts Tourney)

Cumberland (KY) (Region XI Tourney)

Lyon (Region XI Tourney)

Lambuth (Region XI Tourney)

Result

W 4-0, W 11-1

W 9-5, W 8-1

W13-3

W4-2.W 11-10

W 12-9, L 9-0

W7-6

W17-7

W 6-3, L 104, W 5-2

W54
W 5-1, W 6-3

L64

W14-2

W84
W 3-1, W 10-9

L10-7

W7-2

L 2-1, L 6-2

W12-7

W13-3

W12-0

W9-1

W15-2

W5-3

L6-5

W12-3

L9-5

right: Freshman

infielder Kris Ruderer

leaps for the hard line

drive at second,

below: Senior

outfielder Brad Coon

gets in under the tag

and reaches the plate

for another run.

The Trevecca men's baseball team, under Head Coach Jeff

Forehand in his fifth year, had its most successful season ever

this year, with a school-record 45 wins and a trip to the NAIA

National Tournament. With most of the players returning after

one of the best offensive seasons in team history in 2004, the

team was poised to be even more successful this season. The

Trojans opened the season slowly with a 4-6 record through their

first ten games but then went on a tear the rest of the season,

notching 41 more wins and only 9 more losses for a season

record of 45-15, the best record in school history. The team

finished the regular season ranked eighth in the NAIA poll and

earned the TranSouth Conference Tournament No. 1 seed. The

Trojans then went on to win the conference tournament, earning

an automatic bid to the NAIA National Tournament.



right: Kristen

Gearhart lines up her

putt below left back

row (left to right):

Noel Moffett, Kristen

Gearhart, Head

Coach Michael

Johnson, Meredith

Watkins below

front row: Mindy

Seigenthaler,

Brittany Murray,

Jenny Mercer



above: Meredith

Watkins writes

down her score after

finishing a hole

right: the team

poses with some of

their conference and

personal awards at

the conference

tournament match

women s Go

133



above left: David King is ready to uncoil and drive the ball into the fairway, above middle: Kevin Knight chips out of the rought. above right:

Kevin Knight watches his putt drop.

back row (left to right): Adam Lawson, Brandon Walker, Brent Crow, Edward Yu front row: Kevin Knight, David King, Head Coach Jacob Ward,

Robbie Wilson

134



right: Robbie Wilson

launches the ball

onto the short grass,

below clockwise

from left: Kevin

Knight chips out of

the sand. Robbie

Wilson watches his

drive. David King

looks for his ball

after chipping onto

the green. Robbie

Wilson gets ready to

hit the bailout of the

fairway grass.

Men' Go

135



A large part of Trevecca life is the various

clubs, organizations, and arts around

campus. Whether it's Phi Beta Lambda, the

dorm RAs, or the drama department's latest

presentation, there is one unifying factor:

dependence on a group to make it work.

Without a group of individuals working

together there would be no clubs, there

would be no Trevecca publications, there

would be no Resident Housing Association,

and there would be no plays presented by

students. Without a collective individuality,

there would be no audience and no

performances.

Trevecca Intramurals

Association

Science Club

Phi Beta Lambda
Residence Hall Association

Resident Assistants

Trevfcfioes

Darda
Association for Supervision

and Curriculum Development
Student Government Association 147
Drama 148-151

Covenant Choir/Mads 152

Treble Tones 153

PR Groups 154-155

138-139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

136





Couto. TIA

basketball was

extremely

popularthis

year, below

right: Team

Dynasty won

the TIA

dodgeball

championship

this year. One of

the more

controversial

TIA teams,

Dynasty

always brings

out students to

either cheer or

jeer them.

Under the leadership of second-year TIA Director Ben Bledsoe, this year's intramural sports were huge

successes as more students participated and attended the games than ever before. The year started off with

dodgeball, a campus favorite from last year. This year every dodgeball team had to have a theme and

costumes, and many students took the chance to show off their creativity and senses of humor by dressing

up for their matches.

The big sport in the fall was flag football, and more teams signed up this season than ever had in the history

of Trevecca intramural flag football. A few of the teams resurrected heated rivalries from last year, creating

a buzz around campus that brought a large number of students to many of the games. The tournament

included many close results, including upsets of then-undefeated Team Bratwurst by Team Dynasty and

Team Whisp, who only had one loss, to Team Mezime.

Trevecca Intramural Association

138



The popularity of TIA basketball, the main winter and spring sport,

led to the creation of three seperate divisions including one co-ed

division. Each division had at least six teams, and more than 200

students and faculty signed up to play in at least one of the three

divisions. Each league was highly competitive and the bleachers

were packed for most of the games as students came out to the gym
to watch their friends compete against each other.

Because Bledsoe is graduating this year, the incoming director has

huge shoes to fill; however, with so many students getting involved

in the different TIA sports, the future for the Trevecca Intramural

Association looks very bright.

left top to bottom: Jana Reed (left) and Kristin Scoggins gladly helped out with keeping the book and the clock at TIA basketball games. Two

dodgeball teams meet at center court to learn the rules. Tyler Boone makes a tough catch against a Team Dynasty defender. Kendall Turnbough

spins past Brad Sapp as John Smith looks on. Josh Barnhouse drops back to pass in a flag football game, right: Ben Bledsoe of Team Moore

looks to pass against a tough trap. Team Moore won The TIA Basketball championship in its division.

139

fi i



ChapeAwards



opposite top: The 2005

Who's Who Award

winners: Kristin Scoggins,

Shandie Cline, Nomsa

Musemwa, Rebecca

Tuchez, Jenna

Blankenship, Billy Byler,

Malachi Courtney, Eric

Johnson, Dan Mistak, and

Dana Winsinger (left to

right) opposite bottom

left: Nate Barefield

accepts the Club of the

Year Award fortheFCA.

opposite bottom right:

John Nardozzi receives the

Systematic Theology

Award, this page top:

Some of the various award

winners gather for a group

photo after the ceremony,

this page bottom: Jenna

Blankenship accepts the

RA of the Year Award.

141



IB

The Resident Housing Association exists "to broaden the educational

opportunities of residence hall students, to enrich the lives of students

through spiritual, educational, and social programs, and to encourage

interaction and communication between all residential areas." The RHA is

led by Ronda Lilenthal and SGA representative Shelley Gilmore and

consists of individual councils from each dorm. Some of the RHA-

sponsored events this year included the Hawaiian Luau, Club Rush, and

the All-School Ice Skating Night.

above left: The RHA holds

weekly meetings to plan events,

top, middle, and bottom: RHA-

sponsored events, such as the

Hawaiian Luau and Club Rush,

provide relaxation opportunities

for students.

Resident Housing Association

142



above: Johnson Hall RAs (left to right) Tiffany Grant, Rachel Floyd,

RD Amanda Winstead, Christy Montoya, Brandi Wood, Stephanie

Wilkerson. above left: Georgia Hall RAs (left to right) Stephanie

Byler, Rhonda Day, Hanna Snow, RD Jessica Duranceau, Ashley

Fussell, Bethany Williams, Sara Jansonius. left: Benson Hall RAs

(back row, left to right) Dan Mistak, Chris Brewster, Daren Wells,

Jeff Dykes, Mark Thompson, Seth Thompson, Derek Bargatze, David

Smith, Rob Allred, (front row, left to right) RD Ken Jewett, Andy

Ingram, Malachi Courtney, Andy Waddell. below left: Tennessee Hall

RAs (left to right) Jennifer Strait, Christie Walker, Ashley Whittal, RD

Rebecca Hansen, Megan Morris, Bethany Williams, below:

Apartment RAs (left to right) Amber Landry, Wes Anderson, Jenna

Blankenship, RD Michelle Fite, Chasity Haynes, Kevin Knight, April

Resident Assistants



Trevechoes, the official student newspaper of Trevecca, continued to improve this year

under the guidance of second-year Editor-in-Chief Eric Johnson. With an entirely new
staff, Johnson managed to keep up the level of quality seen in the previous year's

newspaper while adding to and refining the paper. Scott Oldham was the Campus Life

editor, Kevin Burmeister was the Feature editor, Caleb Paquette edited the Opinion

section, Justin Hoag was the Arts and Entertainment editor, and Billy Byler pulled

double duty as the Sports editor and, for the third year in a row, writer of "The Back

Page." The newspaper was published bi-weekly and included a color edition that came

out the week of Homecoming.

above: Scott

Oldham, Eric

Johnson, Kevin

Burmeister,

Caleb Paquette,

Justin Hoag,

and Billy Byler

StaffTrevechoes

144



145

——

-



The Association for Supervision and Curriculum Development (ASCD) is a national organization devoted

exclusively to the purpose of enhancing the professional development of educators. Trevecca's student

chapter of ASCD is led by faculty sponsor Dr. Julie Simmons and the student leadership team. Meetings for

ASCD members are scheduled numerous times throughout the year and provide a time to inform members
about upcoming events and activities for education majors. Although ASCD is one of the smaller clubs on

campus, membership increased considerably this year. New members were inducted in a candlelight

ceremony just in time for such events as a book talk with Rhonda Todd, the Scholastic Book Fair, several

workshops, a yardsale, and a national conference in Orlando, Florida. ASCD members acquired professional

development as future educators and grew spiritually

ASCD

146



above top to

bottom: The

Executive Council

holds meetings in

the SGA suite,

right (left to

right): Jonathan,

Kim, Greg, Ben,

Josh, Celesta,

Shelley, Dustin,

Lindsay, and Eric

ponder the meaning

of life while

enjoying the close

quarters of a

Jernigan elevator.

The SGA Executive Council is a group of leaders elected yearly by the students to plan

events, oversee the spiritual life on campus, run student publications, and represent

the student population to the Trevecca administration and the student governments of

the other Nazarene universities. The 2004 Executive Council included Student Body
President Jonathan Moore, VP for Finance Kim Nyce, Chaplain Greg Lyon, TIA Director

Ben Bledsoe, Secretary Celesta Cox, RHA Representative Shelley Gilmore, VP for

Social Life Dustin Orner, VP for Public Relations Lindsay Gunter, TrevEchoes Editor

Eric Johnson, and Darda Editor Josh Shope. The Executive Council met regularly to

update each other on events so that every area on campus could be covered and also

planned and held weekly SGA meetings with the class councils and members of

administration.

147



The 2004 Trevecca drama

department season kicked off

with a bang with the fall

performance of Joseph and the

Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat,

presented for two weeks,

including Homecoming week.

Drama department professor

Jeff Frame threw his own twists

onto Andrew Lloyd Weber's

classic musical, including video

cameras and video screens,

flashing lights, and other types

of multimedia designed to add a

"reality-television" feel to the

story, easily making it the most

technologically advanced

performance in Trevecca drama

department history.

The spring drama production,

Schoolhouse Rock, brought the

fun teaching from the well-

known television show to a

whole new generation as area

schoolchildren who were too

young to have watched the

show on tv experienced musical

numbers such as "I'm Just a

Bill" and "Conjunction

Junction." The production was

also a hit with Trevecca

students and adults as they

remembered the Saturday-

morning show they used to

love.

Drama

148



opposite top: , as

Joseph, closes out the

show in Joseph and the

Amazing Technicolor

Dreamcoat. opposite

middle left: Graham High

shows his inner Elvis in

Joseph, opposite middle

right: The cast dances

through a big musical

number, opposite

bottom left: Cyndi

Headrick plays a reporter

in the lavish musical,

opposite bottom middle:

Joseph shows a picture of

Elvis and him to his

friends, opposite bottom

right: Nina Woods gets

on-air time in the reality

show-themed production,

this page top: Jacob

Deifenbacher (middle), as

Tom, gets the attention of

the Schoolhouse Rock

characters, this page

middle left: The guys

show off their singing and

dancing skills, this page

middle right: The girls

pay tribute to women's

rights activists in a

musical number about

suffrage, this page

bottom left: David

Janosik teaches Tom

about the process of a bill

becoming a law. this

page bottom right: Nina

Woods, Brittany Hauser,

and Brittany High (left to

right) teach the crowd

about adverbs.

149



Under the management of Jim Mahan and the Office of Church Relations, Adoration

(consisting of freshman Chris Anderson, sophomores Jen Berry and Jessica Dykes,

freshman Tyler Evick, juniors Laura Glass and sound man Doug Johnson) and

EverPraise (freshman Jayson Eaton, sophomore Krista Allred, junior Lindsay Haywood,

and seniors Adam Gleaves, Racheal Saner, and sound man Craig Huggins) are specially

selected student singing groups that travel as ambassadors for Trevecca.

The students in each group are on the road almost every weekend during the academic

year, performing as a "thank you" to southeast churches of the Nazarene for their

above left

(clockwise

from left): Tyler

Evick, Doug

Johnson, Jen

Berry, Chris

Anderson,

Jessica Dykes,

and Laura Glass

are Adoration

for 2004-2005.

150



above right

(clockwise from

left): Jayson Eaton,

Lindsay Haywood,

Craig Huggins,

Racheal Saner,

Adam Gleaves, and

Krista Allred are

EverPraise for

2004-2005.

support of Trevecca with their budget money and prayers.

During the summer, Adoration and EverPraise provide special music and lead worship

at Nazarene district camps throughout the southeast along with going on missions trips

to Nazarene churches in places like Nassau, Bahamas. Both groups also sing in chapel

and at special campus events throughout the year.

Vocal coaches for the groups are Troy and Christy Grant (Adoration) and Joanie Clark

(EverPraise).

EverPraise

151



above: The Treble Tones sing in the Quad during TNT.

The Treble Tones are an all-female singing group that performs in chapels and events on Trevecca's campus.

Led this year by Delise Hall, the Treble Tones made up for their small number with enthusiasm for their

singing, showing the people who heard them their love for the songs. While the Treble Tones do not perform

often, whenever they do, the concert is special because of their use of non-traditional, sometimes unfamiliar,

songs and their passion for performing.

152



above: The Madrigalians pose for a picture to be used on their CD cover. The group recorded its songs and then sold the CD

at concerts to raise money for their trip to Europe in the summer.

The Madrigalians, an a capella singing group led by Tim Cierpke, put together a new lineup of tradional

madrigals, sacred Latin songs, and modern pieces and held concerts in churches and public buildings in

Nashville to raise money for their yearly trip to Europe. This trip gives the group the opportunity to perform

their pieces in some of the most famous cathedrals in the world and see where some of the music they sing

was created. The Madrigalians also traditionally hold a dinner to raise money for the trip and introduce their

songs to more people. The theme of this year's dinner was "Joe's Diner" and was set as a 1940s Italian

restaurant murder mystery.

153



Darda readers, I am coming to yo i

for the fourteenth and last time as
president. Back in 1991, the action
of the board brought me to this
office, and I was soon responding
to the invitation of the editor to

Prepare "Comments from the
resident." It has been a joy to

watch the work done by previous
editors, and I commend Editor
Josh Shope for the work done in

this volume.

I was surprised and pleased wher
the announcement was made in

the Awards Chapel that I was the
honoree of this year's Darda. It is

an honor indeed, and I am deeply
grateful for the kindness of the
editorial staff.

In my Vision Statement, publisher
in 1994, "I envision(ed) a school
where each scholar/learner will

seek to hear and respond to the
call to be holy in heart and in

practice. . .
." "I envision(ed

(
) a

growing and diversified student
population on Trevecca's campusr
and in its extensions, in

undergraduate and graduate
studies in traditional and non-
traditional programs, who are
seeking to discern God's pattern iv

their lives and then preparing for

that calling."

As I now retire, I look back over
these fourteen years with a deep
sense of gratitude that, in fact, the
earlier hoped-for vision has been
and is being realized. I commend 1

every phase of the campus
community for the devotion to
Christ and a desire to be used as
servant leaders.

I am leaving my familiar office nov
and will only be on campus from
time to time in the interest of the
school, but I ask that you will hole

me in your prayers and remember
me fondly as one who tried to hel]

you know and do God's will.

Millard Reed
President

Epilogue

154



One of the best examples of the idea of collective individuality on Trevecca's campus was Robert

Garrett III, known to us as "Rob G." Rob was killed in a car accident on his way back to campus to

begin his senior year in the fall. A starter on the basketball team, Rob transcended the groups

people place themselves into and managed to be one of the few people who was loved by

everyone on campus. Always quick with a smile and a kind word even to people he didn't know,

Rob was a perfect example of this year's Darda theme. He knew what it meant to be an individual,

but he also knew how to be part of something bigger than himself, both on the court and on this

campus. Evidence of the love Trevecca had for Rob was showed in the weeks after his death as

students from all walks of life gathered in the gym to share their memories of Rob, as students and

faculty signed cards and banners for Rob, and as the Trevecca community filled the church at his

funeral. Through our memories of Rob and his example of reaching out to everyone he

encountered, the faculty, administration, and students of Trevecca saw what it really means to be a

true individual who is also a part of a collective group.

n Memoria

155

r*



Throughout this book are examples of this

idea of collective individuality. Whether we

see it in faces categorized by class or in

candid photographs at school events, it is

easy to find instances of this theme in all

facets of Trevecca life. The "ads and index"

section of this book is no different. Even here,

collective individuality can be seen. Ads have

names of students honored by loved ones,

churches, or districts. These names represent

individuals who exist as part of a group,

whether that group is a family, a

congregation, or a district. Each ad shows

not only the individual nature of each name

but also how each of us fits into collectives.

In the index we find every person in this

book categorized and listed by last name.

Here also we see individuals grouped

together, not only by last name, but by the

index itself. The index represents every

individual person in the entire book.

Individuals, yes, but without even one of

these individuals the collective index and

even this book would not be the same.

Without even one individual who has spent

time on this campus, our collective life as

Trevecca would seem much emptier.

Ads
Index

Colophon

158-169

170-177

178

wis
V!

C>*>
XCP

°X"X *****

u scow

1

156



^^^^^ Tj

NN-^^ *
**** \^\

^ \^
\\ »»Ads and Index



A1)VERTISEMENT$

AND INDEX

FRANTZ
Congratulations, Jill! You did it!

""-H We love you, and we are very proud of you.

Everyone remembers a teacher who inspired

them as a child—get ready to be remembered

1 by a child.

Love,

PP Mom, Joe, and Jonathan

Philipans 4:13

JOY MINE
Congratulations,

Joy! We love you

and are very proud

of you and your

accomplishments.

May you continue

to seek God first

and also His will.

Remember Deuteronomy 28:13. We are

proud to be your parents.

Love, Mom and Dad

SMITH

Daren
Daren,

We are

God hfa given^

you
"

mus^
WQBMy

utBlMkaknusic"

mawy sorms]

to mur life. We
Mm japy

know you will

enjoy sharing this gift with others wherever

God leads you. We are incredibly proud of

you and love you.

Mom and Da

Wells

Forget Me Not

®
158



Congratulates all of our TNU students. We are proud of you!

We commend President Millard Reed and the faculty and staff

for an outstanding year.

District Superintendent Bob and Carol Broadbooks with some Tennessee students.

70 Hart Street, Suite 101 Nashville, TN TO 10 615-255-2929

159



South
Megan Sue Powell

Jeremy Shane Harrell

Megan Blanche Floyd

Andrew Aaron Waddell

Christie Noel Walker

Courtney Marie Hobgood
Daniel Emory Cole

Elizabeth Leigh Whiting

Jeffrey Howard Whiting

Michael Albert Babinicz

Jason Andrew Haynes

Christopher Wayne Sutton

Chad Michael Uram
Zachary Blair Webb
Brian Joseph Watts

Aaron Michael Crum

Dr. Reed,

thank you

for fourteen years of

loyal service to

Trevecca!

Vanessa Jelayne Kunselman

Alexis Nicole Lord

Randi Meghan Willis

Philip Andrew Hines

Laura Lynn Barnes

Rachel Denise Weatherly

Erin Elizabeth Clements

Katie Michelle Cox

Carolina
1 1

Shandie,
]

We are so proud of you!

Remember to always
;

keep God first in every-

thing you do. We love you! 1

Mom, Dad, and Shane I

"Trust in the Lord with all

j

your heart and lean not on

your own understanding.

In all your ways acknowl-
j

edge him, and he will make your paths straight."

Proverbs 3:5-6 NIV

We are so proud of you!

We love you,

and we know that God has

great things in store for you.

Mom, Dad, and Jennie

160



Congratulations

Andrew Paul Price

Travis Clark Rexroth

Ashleigh Nicole Whittall

Thomas Daniel Byler

Melissa Kimberly Blocker

iBrian Robert Blocker

Melanie Elizabeth Houke

Kevin Doyle Knight

Robert Stewart Brown

Brittany Kristen Brown

!Robert Trent Cannon

Jessica Lauren Milburn

Lindsay Erin Haywood

David Chad Hitchcock

Angela D. Taylor

Seth Deed Thompson

Mark Alan Thompson

Stephen Wesley Carden

Joshua Daniel Barnhouse

Ryan Michael Alspach

Tiffany Dawn Grant

James Daniel Betts

Amy Leigh Anderson

Joshua Ryne Mimbs

Hope Noel Hinson

Amanda Rene Hooks

Charles Seth Merrill

Amanda Lauren Anderson

Benjamin Russell Ewing

Daniel Wesley Miller

Suzanne Michelle Warren

Stephanie Sue Byler

James William Ericson

Amber Renee Moody

Christopher Royer Cotton

Joe Irving Crosby

Michael Robert Hendricks

Tera Ashley Carringer

Jessica Nicole Grant

Dana Marie Henderson

Stephanie Deshahn Wilderson

Georgia District Church of the Nazarene

Dr. R.E. Rogers, District Superintendent

161



Sandy Buffy Law Carmen Renee Wilson Joni Michelle Jackson

-3—i-J_..

Kentucky District

supports and

congratulates

its students

on a job well done

this year.

Congratulations,

Dr. Reed,

on fourteen years of

excellent service

and loyalty to

Trevecca Nazarene

University and the

Church of the Nazarene.

Congratulations on the

many accomplishments

you made for the

University

and for yourself

as you served.

Laura Lynn Glass Erin Nicole Vanzant Chad Austin Branton Amber Dawn Bowers



•Michael Bearden •Chris Brewster ^Jessica Brewster

•Faith Brock •Christina Cook -Scarlett Eaton

•James Thomas Ellis ^Amanda Frias •Mellissa Greer

Brittany Hall 'Laura Woodcock Harris •Brittany High

•Graham High -Ryan Eric Johnson \Joseph Korbler

•Daniel Lewis ^Jeremy McNeil •Sarah McNeil

•Michael Plante ^Shawn Rosson ^Jessica Sammons

•Joshua Sinclair 'Anthony Solesky ^Leslie Taylor

•Amber Thomas •Eric Vinson ^Brandon Walker

'Brandon Whiteside -Kevin Whitsett ^Bethany Williams

Mark Barnes, District Superintendent

Mike Babinicz
Mike,

We love you and are proud of you.

You have always been deter-

mined and have worked so hard to

achieve your goals—and you did it

again! We know God has special

plans for you and will continue to

lead you to do awesome things for

him (Jeremiah 29:11 NIV). Always

remember, you are special and

you are loved!

Much love and happiness,

Mom and Dad

I've always looked up to you and followed

your footsteps as the most influential role

model in my life. You have taught me so

much, and I have lived my life after you

(same youth group, school, jeep, job, etc.).

All the time people recognize me as "Mike's

little sister," and I'm filled with pride as I

think about all the people whose lives you

have touched. I have so much to thank you

for, but mainly for helping me become who

I am today. Thank you for being you and for

living the life that you have. Congratulations

on everything and for the life ahead of you!

I love you, Mike. Lindsey

P.S. You'll always be MY big brother.

Mike,

Congratulations on this accomplishment! Your hard work, dedication, and perseverance have

paid off. I am confident any goal you set in the future will be accomplished when you apply the

same commitment as you have to your education. You have a bright future ahead, and you

make us proud!

Love, Kristy

163



IvlalaohiCourtney
Congratulations on a job well done! Our prayers

and support go with you as you enter medical

school.

Love, Mom and Dad, Chas, Jade &
Family, Ben & Mindi, Abby, Tim & Lilly,

Rachel, Ethan, Nehemiah, Josiah & Jeremiah

Proverbs 3:6

"In all thy ways

acknowledge Him

and He shall direct

your paths.

"

Nomsa
Daughter, big sister, best friend, we
are proud of you, and we love you.

May you continue to draw strength

from the Lord as he takes you through

to the next stage of this wonderful

journey called life. Praise God!

Musemwa

Can't wait to see the

plans God has for you
in this next stage of your

life!

Jeremiah 29:11

Love always,

Mom

U

In deepest appreciation to

President Millard Reed

for fourteen years

of faithful service

to our beloved

Trevecca Nazarene University

and the

Central Florida District.

Dr. Millard Reed, President

Trevecca Nazarene University, 1 989-2005

Larry D. Dennis, District Superintendent

and the Central Florida District Family

164



The Southern Florida District Church
of the Nazarene family supports its

Trevecca students as they shoot
for the goals that God has for them!

Philippians 3:14

Dr. Reed's service to Trevecca was a slam dunk!

Dr. Byron E.F. Schortinghouse
District Superintendent
Rev. D. Joey Brummett
Dr. Dennis Moore
Mr. Robert A. Spear
Trevecca Board Members

Southern Florida District Office

22 Lawrence Lake Drive

Boynton Beach, FL 33436

Phone: 561-740-0136; Fax: 561-740-0137

SFDNAZOFC@aol.com

QUA
III

0

c
ft

7
ft 0

0
7

fi)

3

Lance Michael Conn

Julie Rochelle Faith

Stephen Anthony Smith

Tiffany Ann Thomas

Jonathan Ray Pinner

Joanie Leigh McAfee

Kevin Gregory Reed

Jeremy Marquis Veal

Douglas Bradford Johnson

Alabama
District Church of the Nazarene

N. Greg Rickey, District Superintendent

"'For I know the plans

I have for you/

declares the LORD

,

'plans to prosper you
and not to harm you,

plans to give you hope

and a future/"

Jeremiah 29:11, NIV

165



EastTennessee District

Church ofthe Nazarene
107 N. Porter Street, Suite 5

Winchester, TN 37398

Phone:931-962-0034 Fax:931-962-0035 etnnaz@bellsouth.net

We love our students

Christopher Michael Anderson Michael Andrew Ingram

Tiffany Michelle Anderson Benjamin Thomas Legg

Celesta Rhea Bargatze Audrey Beth Myers

Derek Stephen Bargatze Laura Ruth Myers

Rhett Barlett Butler Traci Leigh Pendergraff

Carlos Edwardo Brussa Meredith Michaelle Puleo

Shandie LaNae Cline Sara Lynn Pruett

Alicia Marie Couey Richard Corey Senn

Rhonda Lee Day Tanya Marie Shallahmer

Forrest Alan Drake Joy Laine Smith

James William Ericson Thai Pinheiro Soares

Breanne Nicole Faulkner James Stanley Sparkman

Matthew Timothy Fields Leah Elizabeth Thomas

Chester Anthony Forsythe Christine Renee Woody

Kenneth R. Fox Brooke Danielle Worley

Joseph Thomas Gore

Ronald K. McCormack

District Superintendent

166



or l know the plans I have you," declares the Lord.

"Plans to prosper you and not to harm you, plans to

give you hope and a future/'

Jeremiah 29: 1

1

We are proud of our missionary!

Demopolis Church of the Nazarene

Alicia, hadiah dari Tuhan Jesus.

We're so proud of you. Love, Mom and Dad
"For I know the plans I have for you. ..plans to prosper

you. ..to give you hope and a future." Jeremiah 29:11

Alicia Couey

ign h

®

74e *dO^D fttete, qotc attd 6eefc (face;

t&e *&O^D wuz&e face aAitte cifcatt, you

cwct &e ynaciotco, ta tpocc;

t&e *&O^D tuna face toouwid you

cutct yive you feeace.

fc^ew 6:24-26. WW

Allyson Ballinger
Congratulations, Allyson!

Love from all your family

Mississippi District

Church of the Nazarene

We are proud of our students!

Rebecca Katherine Thompson

Nicholas Tyler Boone

Ryan Watson Boone

Kristy Amanda McKenzie

Caleb Scott Henry

District Superintendent

Rev. Rob McDonald

Our Trevecca board members
Dr. Ernie Gray

Mr. Lee Brumfield

Our district advisory board

Dr. Charles Johnson Mr. Ken Boone

Rev. Phillip Bumpers Mr. Kenny Miller

Rev. Diane Watson Mr. Henry Greer

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 5399
Brandon, MS 39407

Office Location

787 E. Northside Drive

Jackson, MS 39206

Web and e-mail info

www.msnaz.org

smcdon5621 @aol.com

167



^(m^uztcdate<i oust 4tude#tt& attct <^taduatea o£

7*euecca> '7t<z$<zrie*te Tirtiven&ctcf, 2004^05

Ginger Hajek

Daphne

Jeffrey Dykes

Dothan First

Samuel Strickland

Millbrook

James McGee
Demopolis

Jessica Dykes

Dothan First

Travis Tibbs

Ridgeville

Brandon Averette

Tuscaloosa First

Wesley Anderson

Dothan First

Timothy Tharp

Dothan First

Ashley Foster

Rock Mills

Brett Garner

Tuscaloosa Holt

Andrew Berry

Dothan First

Joshua Shirer

Alabaster

Sean Virden

Saraland

Adam Taylor

Tuscaloosa Holt

Jennifer Berry

Dothan First

Daniel Strickland

Millbrook

Stephen Thompson

Spencer

Our members of the Trevecca Board of Trustees

Mr. Jimmy Horton

Layman

Dr. J. Roy Fuller

District Superintendent

Rev. Jimmy Blackman

Pastor

Dear Kyle,

You light up our life.

May God bless you

and keep you; may his

face shine upon you.

We love you so much.

Mom and Dad

Numbers 6:24-25

ign hem

168





Index

A
Adams, Kimberly 43

Agee, Jea 111

Aguirre, Jesse 45, 92

Alderman, Leianna 92

Alexander, Sarah 92

Allen, Heidi 20, 65, 122, 122

Allen, Laura 120

Allred, Emily 47, 92, 53

Allred, Krista 84, 150, 151

Allred, Phillip 13

Allred, Rob 76, 143, 48, 49

Alspach, Ryan 92

Ambrefe, Angelo 65

Anderson, Amanda
92, 122, 122

Anderson, Amy 76, 122, 122

Anderson, Christopher 92, 150

Anderson, Erin 112

Anderson, Lane 92

Anderson, Mike 84

Anderson, Wesley 143, 65

Andres, Ashley 92

Anthony, Amanda 84

Anthony, Ed 111

Armstrong, Matthew 92

Armstrong, Neal 76

Arnett, Ryan 11, 17, 76, 75

Arnold, Dorothee 92

Asberry, Adam 126

Atencio, Justin 130

Attig, Heath 43, 53

Averette, Brandon 65

B
Babinicz, Mike 65

Baggett, Emily

17, 65, 32, 65, 65

Bagwell, Holly 84

Bailey, Andrew 92

Ball, Rebekah 43, 84, 53

Ballentine, Craig 130

Ballinger, Allyson 65

Barber, Heather 92, 116

Barefield, Nathan 25, 76

Bargatze, Derek 143

Bargo, Kelly 39, 65

Barnes, Dave 10, 11

Barnes, Laura 84

Barnes, Mark J. 103

Barnhouse, Josh 92, 139

Barwell, Lisa 65

Baxter, Josh 54

Baxter, Joshua 65

Beard, Chad 76

Bearden, James 103

C
Cagle, Mary Jo 103

Carden, Megan 145, 178

Carden, Randy 113

Cox, Celesta 147

Cox, Katie 94

Cox, Rachel 94

Cozart, Shaun 130

Crombar, Brandon 94

Crosby, Joe 39, 47, 84, 83

Crutchfield, Sherry 112

Cunningham, Danielle 47, 76

Curringer, Tera 94

Curry, Devon 94

Curry, Harry 103

D
Dakin, Stephanie 94

Daniel, Erika 66

Darsey, Marie 103

Davis, Chad 76

Davis, Charles 103

Davis, Lori 84

Davis, Richard 94

Davisson, Ashley 94

Dawson, Greg 108

Dawson, Nancy 84, 122, 122

Day, Rhonda 76, 143

de Jesus, David Cordero 94,

116

Deese, David 110

DeJesus, Omar 130

Del Rio, Louis 124

Dennis, Chris 108

Dennis, Ella 108

Dennis, Larry 103

Denton, Aaron 118

Dettra, Kristi 94, 120

Diefenbacher, Jacob 94

Dixon, Ed 103

Dodrill, Crystal 66

Dodson, Anita 39, 66

ndex

170



Dolinger, James 76

Donnegan, Kris 20

Draht, Lisa 122, 122

DuBose, Paul 128

Duke, Pamela 94

Dunlap, Todd 130

Dunn, John 103

Dupere, Ryan 66

Duranceau, Jessica 143

Duranceau, Jonathan 30

Dykes, Jeff 9, 143

Dykes, Jessica 150

E

Eaton, Jayson 94, 150, 151

Edlin, Johnathan 94

Eick, Melissa 84

Eisenhauer, Melissa 110

Ekert, Diana 128

Eller, Tessa 39, 53

Ellis, Jamie 94

Elorza, Gonzalo 118

Eric Vinson Band, The 16

Ericson, James 9, 41, 65, 66

Evick, Tyler 94, 150

Ewing, Ben

9, 18, 84, 90, 22, 30, 83

F

Facey, Marini 84

Facey, Nesheba 76

Fahringer, Michael 76

Faith, Fred 14, 103

Faith, Julie 76

Farmer, Gary 110

Farrell, Chris 110

Featherston, Rachel 66

Felder, Lori 66

Fish, Tina 107

Fite, Michelle 143

Flatt, Molly 111

Floyd, Megan 84

Floyd, Rachel 84, 143

Foglesong, Jim 111

Forehand, Jeff 130, 131

Forman, Jan 106, 102

Foskey, Mark 103

Foster, Ashley 25, 76

Fowler, Chris 130

Frailey, Brad 31

Frakes, Sara 43

Frame, Jeff 148

Francis, Karen 66

Francis, Tammy 84

Frantz, Jillian 68

Frederick, Tasha 84

Freeman, Amy 84

Freese, Amy 84

Frias, Amanda 84, 48

Friedman, Amanda 68

Friedman, Amy 83

Friesen, Kimberly 68

Fry, Karen Dean 14

Fuller, Roy 103

Fuqua, Ann 110

Fussell, Ashley 76, 143

G
Gales, Andrea 106

Garcia, Luis 118

Garner, Amanda 84, 27

Garner, Brett 84, 122, 122

Garrett, Robert 127, 155

Garrow, Megan 24, 83

Gaskill, Lauren 39, 76

Gates, Charles 112

Gearhart, Kristen 78

Gilbert, Levi 25, 68, 29, 30

Gilbert, Rachel 84

Gill, Mary 84

Gilland, Ashlie 16,68, 124, 125

Gilmore, Ashley 47, 94

Gilmore, Shelley

4, 78, 142, 147

Glass, Laura 78, 150, 31

Gleaves, Adam
20, 68, 150, 151, 29

Goad, Thomas 130

Gosslee, Joshua 68

Grant, Christy 151

Grant, David 9, 84, 90

Grant, Jessica 84

Grant, Tiffany 78, 143

Grant, Troy 106, 151

Gray, Carol 103

Gray, Ernie 103

Green, Amy 47, 94

Green, Delores 109

ndex

171



Green, Sam 111

Green, Tim

9, 16, 36, 37, 39, 48, 112

Greer, Starr 68

Gricewich, Sarah 86

Grims, Michael 94

Grubbs, Kelly 68

Gunter, Dwight 103

Gunter, Lindsay 43, 78, 53, 147

Gunter, Nina 103

H
Haas, Courtney

94, 116, 117, 29

Hall, Brittany 94

Hall, Charlie 118

Hall, Courtney 128

Hall, Delise 152

Halliburton, Sarah 47

Hancock, Nathan 94

Hansen, Rebecca 143

Harber, Annette 106

Hardin, Diana 110

Hardin, Jessica 86

Harlow, Jacob 118

Harns, Ashley 94

Harris, David 94, 126

Harris, Jennifer 86

Harris, Sam 127

Harris, Steve 107, 102

Harrison, Lauren 86

Harrison, Lindsay 68

Hart, Nicole 86, 116, 145

Harvey, Jan 109

Hatcher, Holly 128

Haufler, Vanessa 106

Hauger, Jessica 78, 75

Hauser, Brittany 78, 29

Hawkins, Angela 78

Haynes, Caleb 45, 94, 26, 91

Haynes, Chasity 78, 143

Haynes, Jason 94

Hayward, Kim 94

Haywood, Lindsay

21, 68, 150, 151

Headrick, Cyndi 11, 68, 65, 65

Heaston, Jessica 68, 33

Heinz, Randy 118

Hellu, Jorge 118

Helton, Josh 126, 127

Hendershot, Jim 103

Henderson, Dana 86

Hendricks, Michael 94

Herbert, Cory 130

Herdon, Jason 29

Herm, Chris 94

Herod, Stan 117

Herrera, Ivan 86

Hiatt, Jim 111

Hibbard, Amanda 94

Hicks, Valerie 120

Hiehle, Johnathan 94

High, Brittany 96

High, Graham 20, 78, 30

Hill, Chad 86

Hill, Chris 22, 29

Hilliard, Zack 130

Hines, Philip 96

Hinson, Hope 68

Hitchcock, Chad 86, 130

Hite, Kevin 130

Hoag, Justin 96, 144

Hobgood, Courtney

17, 39, 47, 78, 53, 75

Hodge, Teresa 103

Hoganson, Ryan 130

Holbrook, James 110

Holmertz, Ashley 96

Hooks, Amanda 78

Hopkins, Sara 109

Horner, Paul 103

Horton, Jimmy 103

Hoskins, Steve 112

Houke, Melanie 86

Houston, Alana 26

Houston, Tara 96

Howard, Brandon 126, 127

Howard, Lindsey 128, 129

Howell, Emily 68

Howell, Luke 68, 33

Hudson, Katie 78

Hudson, William 29

Huff, April

39, 143, 29, 33, 53, 145

Huggins, Craig 68, 150, 151, 2i

Hulstrom, Heather 68

Humerickhouse, Katie 39, 86

Humphress, Bethany 86

Humston, Scott 4

Hunt, Elycia 86

Hunt, Zach 33

Huntington, Aron 78

Hutchins, Amy 124

I

Ingram, Andy 68, 143

ndex

172



J

Jackson, Joni 78

Jackson, Kyle 130

Jackson, Meaghan 78

Janosik, David 68

Jansonius, Sara 78, 143

Jared, Emily 96

Jenkins, Orville 103

Jenkins, Patrick 96

Jewett, Ken 143

Jinnette, Allen 111

Johnsen, Monica 120

Johnson, Brian 96, 29

Johnson, Chad 68

Johnson, Doug 150

Johnson, Eric 68, 60, 144, 147

Johnson, Erin 86

Johnson, Michael 96, 107

Johnson, Ryan 22

Johnson, Sarah 106

Jones, Carissa 96

Jones, Lindsey 78

Jones, Scott 120

Jones, Tre 118, 119

ones, Tyler 74

K
Caras, Stephanie 86

(arounos, Michael 110

Carper, Sarah 124

Carr, Ronie 109

Caufman, Andy 30

Kelley, Shane 110

Key, Diana 96, 29

Kinnersley, Ruth 106

Kintner, Don 44, 45

Kirkham, Stephanie 86

Klausner, Stephen 96

Kleppinger, James 39, 53, 68

Knecht, Cindy 106

Knight, Kevin 68, 143

Kolozsy, Benjamin 86

Korblar, Joseph 78

Kroes, Nick 45, 70, 22

Kunselman, Jelayne 96

Kurtz, Michael 45, 96

Kutscher, Brandi 70

L
Labastie, Heather 70

Lackey, Marcus 112

LaLone, Julie 43

Landry, Amber 70, 143

Lane, Doug 96

Lane, Roger 103

Langford, Brent 86

Lara, Alma 116

Law, Sandy 96

Lawrence, Brandon 86

Lawson, Lori 78, 122, 122

Lawson, Melinda 97

Lear, Melissa 97

Leary, Jessica 128

Lee, Beverly 112

Lee, Stanton 43, 86

Legg, Benjamin 97

Leonard, Larry 103

Lepter, Doug 110

Lewis, Curtis 103

Lewis, Daniel 97

Lilienthal, Ronda 107, 142

Lillard, Anita 108

Lillard, Steve 108

Lindsley, Nathaniel 26, 118

Liscano, Winter 70, 65, 65

Logen, Michael 23

Lomax, Jerod 86

Lord, Alexis 116

Lorenz, Alex 118

Lowe, Matt 70

Luke, Jaime 78, 124

Lynch, Sarah 78

Lyon, Greg 43, 70, 49, 147

M
Machalela, Julia 70, 125

Machelela, Julia 124

Maglinger, Aimee 70

Mahan.Jim 150, 102, 109

Malone, Joe 108

Mancie, Nathan 97

Martin, Heather 86, 116

Martin, Jeremy 118

Mate, Paula 106

Mathis, Lance 97, 126

Matsinhe, Juliao 33

Matthews, Alan 111

Matthews, Brian 86

Mayer, John 23

Mayhle, Kaylynn 116

Mayle, Eric 86, 145, 178

Maynard, Stacy 86, 83

McAfee, Joanie 122, 122

McCann, YaYa 9

Index

173



McCoin, Charlie 78

McCool, Ashley 128, 129

McCool, Candice 25, 124

McCormack, Ronald 103

McCue, Harold G. 102

McDonald, Robert 103

McGee, James 86

McGee, Michael 130

McGranahan, Jamen 106

McKelvey, Liz 70, 65, 65

McKenzie, Kristy 86

McKinney, Alaina 116

McMillan, Brent 112

Meiners, Mary Ann 111

Mellette, Jennifer 97

Merrick, Rebecca 106

Merrill, Larry 97

Merrill, Seth 97

Mezime, Ronald 118, 108

Middleton, Mandy 20, 70, 31

Midkiff, Rebeccah 97

Mieszala, Ryan 130

Milburn, Jessica 47, 86

Miller, Brandy 128

Miller, Seth 118

Millsaps, Justin 126

Mimbs, Ryne 86

Minnick, David 118

Miocic, Stipe 130

Mistak, Dan

11, 14, 15, 17, 25, 70, 143, 61

Mitchell, Bethany 39, 86

Mitchell, Brian 122, 122

Mitchell, Dean 130

Monroe, Chad 97, 48

Montoya, Christy 43, 78, 143

Montoya, Michael 70

Monzu, Mariano 118

Moody, Amber 70

Moody, Gypsy 106

Moore, A.J. 97

Moore, Colin 86

Moore, Dax 33

Moore, Dennis 103

Moore, Freddy 108

Moore, Jonathan 29,

45, 78, 147

Moore, Lindsey 97, 29

Moore, Melanie 108

Moore, Tommy 43, 78

Moredock, Mike 107, 110

Morris, Brittany 86

Morris, Meghan 47, 86, 143

Morton, Randall 103

Moser, Martha 78

Mullens, Ashleigh 80, 75

Mund, Fred 111

Munday, Wade 39

Mundy, Justin 130

Musemwa, Nomsa 61

Mwangi, Lilian 97

Myall, Charlotte 70

Myers, Laura 97

Myers, Mark 102

Nyce, Kimberly 80, 147

N
Nardozzi, Treasa 108

Neskesa, Opana 97

Nettles, Jennifer 98

Newberry, Brooke 98

Newman, Dustin 118

Nicklow, Matt 17, 98, 91

Niece, Kim 39

Noll, Jessica 86

Norfleet, Marvin 70

Norris, Bubba 130

Norte, Santiago 118

Norton, Hunter 130

Nyce, Gregory 98

O
Oakes, Elisa 25, 80

Odour, Eric 118, 119

Oldham, Bruce 14

Oldham, Scott

45, 80, 30, 75, 144

Onyando, Collins

19, 98, 126, 127

Orner, Dustin

9, 20, 44, 45, 70, 22, 147

Osborne, Michelle 47, 98

Osegueda, Loni 116

Osteen, Rachel 80, 31

Overstreet, Kimberly 98

Overstreet, Marsha 110

Owusu-Ansah, Frank 118

Page, Pam 109

Paquette, Caleb 86, 144

Pardue, Lee 80, 126

Parsons, Cristen 86

Patrick, Mark 103

Peach, Kristin 70

Peacock, Candace 39

Pell, Tiffany 98

Pendergraff, Traci 86

174



Perdue, Chance 21, 98

Perkins, Jennifer 86, 128

Perry, Erin 98

Perry, Jerod 126, 127

Phelps, Rone 70, 128

Philemon, Roy III 103

Philip, Jooly 110

Philip, Roy 111

Phillips, Erin 111

Phillips, Victoria 120

Pierce, Stacy 70

Pinner, Jonathan 86, 27

Pitoscia, Jenn 80

Plante, Michael 70

Poe, Wesley 70, 126, 127

Poff, Benjamin 80

Poole, Kyle 103

Pour, Cyrus 110

Powell, Megan 62, 70

Pratt, Carolyn 43

Price, Andy 145

Price, Elizabeth 98

Price, Eric 126, 127

Pruett, Sara 86

Puleo, Meredith 88

Pulliam, Jim 103

Purtee, Beth 106

Pusey, Steve 102

Pwell, John 103

R

Queener, Danielle 98, 91

Queenfrizzell, Jenny 98

Ragan, Janna 120

Ramilovich, Tatjana 48

Ramsey, Katie 80

Raper, Natalie 80

Rarig, Brandon 98

Redmon, Laura 88, 128

Reed, Ashley 39, 88

Reed, Jana

25, 70, 124, 125, 139

Reed, Kevin 98

Reed, Mariska 25, 124, 125

Reed, Millard

4, 14, 1$ 23, 32, 33, 102, 109, 154

Reed, Richard 103

Reid, Eric 72

Reimer, Jodi 120, 128

Renfroe, Alex 126, 127

Rexroth, Travis 44, 45, 80

Reynard, Hannah 43

Reynolds, Casie 29

Reynolds, Ernie 128

Rhodes, Michael 45, 53

Rickey, Greg 103

Roberson, Timothy 98

Robertson, Amber 98

Robertson, Nick 21, 13

Robinson, Norm 108

Rogers, Roy 103

Rogers, Thelma 103

Rosson, Nicole 80

Rowe, Jeremy 98

Ruderer, Kris 130, 131

Runyan, Ashley 80

Runyan, Greg 111

Salvi, Marcos 126

Sammons, Jessica 88

Sanchez, Erick 130

Sanchez, Henry 130

Sanders, Matthew 108

Saner, Racheal 72, 150, 151

Sapp, Bradley 25, 80, 139

Savoy, Ryan 98, 120

Sawyer, Kenneth 45

Schaper, Paul 103

Schiren, Amy 88

Schlappi, Randy 118

Schmidt, Paddy 88

Schneidmiller, Julie 98

Schortinghouse, Byron 103

Schrock, Amanda 72

Scoggins, Kristin

72, 62, 124, 139

Scott, Jessica 47, 98

Seagrave, Travis 80

Sensing, Wayne 98, 22

Sexauer, Kathryn 72

Shallahamer, Tonya 88

Shamsabadi, Abbas 98

Shand, Susan 88

Shane, Hollie 72, 128

Shay, Tim 88, 130

Shirer, Joshua 88

Shockey, Kelsey 80, 116

Shope, Josh

17, 25, 72, 145, 147,178

Short, Katie 88

Shrum, Joe 108

Simmons, Julie 146

Simmons, Robert 98, 26

Sinclair, Joshua 88

ndex

175



Skellv Christina 98 29oivvriiy, vm loin ici »_/0, — v/ Swppnpv I aura 21 88 1L1111C1, oci_ivy OO, L^O

Sl^pl 1\7 111 ctinOKdiy, JUoUU 11 Sweiop rH Michael 27 98 1*}8OWClgCllU, IVlldldCl £l, C70, lOO i uriier, ^uuy ho, iuu

Skinnpr ripralrl 10*^
L/XV11 11Id , VJ\31 CX1VJ L\JkJ Swnne Maooie 88 Tump*" Hpsthpr SSiLiiiici, ncdiiici oo

Slatpr Matthpw Q8OldLCI, IVldLLllCW C/O T\4^r Rpn 79

Sloan Rav 88oiudii, i\dy oo

OIIIILI1, /-YllldllUd (

Smith Hav 72lmiiiui, v^idy i —

Smith Danipllp 88l ' I I 1 1 L 1 1 , L/dl 11V3I1V3

Smith David 88 143

Smith lohn 139t'lllllll, Jl/illl It).'

Smith lov 72 T
Smith Meehan 88Ull 11 LI 1 , ITIvCl I CI 1 1 KJKJ

Smith Shane 98. >1 1 1 1 L 1 1 , Ol Idl 1\3 *J(J Tarrlv Daniel 29i cxi vjy , is cxi ii v3 1 ^.t/

Smith Starv 47 Tavlnr Anffela 43 72LaYlUi) /AllgCld i«J , *
I Ilmpt Tarrip 88U1111CL, \^dl 1 1C OO

Smithhisler Dona 88 138l ' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Hold . L-syJV-it^ OO, ItJO Tavlnr lo^h 72i ay n ' i , juoii i — I InHpK\A70or1 l\Iir*ol<^ 100\J 1 luCl WwvJvJ , liiCUIC IUU,

^mnnrly Rpfhnnv 88ox iiuuuy, i_>cLiidiiy oo Tavlnr Kathv 10^iciyivJi) r\.dLii_y iuj I InH^ii*\A7or^H Rir*lr 10^

Snorlora^ Iovcp 12 107 Tavlor Kimbre 45 80 S3 Uram Chad 88 27 30i cii 1
1 , v i icivi oo, i , ij\j

Snow Hanna 72 143 Tavlor Leslie 801 K K y 1w 1 , 1_J V » » 1 1 V V. '

Soarp<i Thai<i 72^WCAl L .~
, 1 1 ICXIO 1 — Tp^oiip 7prh 12fi

SonthprlanH I p^Iip 88JUUL11CI 1CII1W, L/ColIC OO Teahan Robert 88

Snarkman bmps 1*^0
i ' [7(1 1 r\ I I lei 1 1 , J(U 1 iro X*_JV/ Xprrv Fwn 128i v.1 1 y , i—i v y u x —.< '

Snanlrlino Hpnrv 112iJL/tlUlUll O' I lv III v 11 — Tprrv Kimhprlv Q8 1 1 fiivii y , iMiiiuv. i i y t/u
5

iiw

SnaiildinP Meoan 88 122 122O L/CT. LI1U 1 1 lei, 1 VI V3 gCll 1 OO, 1 Y L*L*
Tpcfpyrn^n CrVQt^l 801 ColCI 1 1 Idl 1 , V^l yolal OvJ , *J 1 ,

Sopar Rohprt 10*^ Xh^rn Tim 72111CLIL/, 11111 1 —

Sdppk Prills 10fiiw* l_/V_- 1 , 1 1 11 IU J. \J\J Thomas Amhpr 1001 llv/lllUO* i 11 1 1 1 / V 1 1VV v
Snpnrp Dpnni^ Q8 12fi Thomas Kellev 100i i ivyi

i

icjio, ivv/iiv y

Snivev left 120 Thomas I p^nn 1001 IIVJIIICIO, L-iV <Kl 11 1 Ivv Van Reek Inlie 124V Ul 1 v l\, J Ullv X — I

Snro<;<; Dan XI 112 Thnm^<; Tiff^nv 1 00i iivjiiido, i nidiiy iuu Van lanpllp Apkpr 1 00Vdll, JdllCllC /T.L,t\.CI IUU

Son till lapni lplvn 88 ThnmnQnn Rpptip 1 00 V^n7^nt Frin 80V CXI IZtCLl 1 1, 1—«1 111 OU

St Amant Fmilv 88JL. 7-VIlIdllL, ILIUliy oo Thnmncnn lV/l^flf 14*^
1 1 IvJlllLJoUII, IVldl I\. 1t*_) \/nrnpr Fmil\/ 100v di uci, xiiiiiiiy iuu

Stanlpv Christina 47 Q8 120 Thnmn<;nn Spth 88 14^5
I 1 1 v M 1

1
1 Jr>* Hi, OCLI1 OO, 1t*J \/p^il Ipkpitiv 47Veal, JCIClliy Tl

St^^* 1 l^hrictina 88oLCdlcy, V^III loll lid oo T*hnrn ir^n i^nHic 112
1 IIUI I1UMI, VdllUlo 11 — \/&ZiY'f\c±r\ Sh^\A?n 22VCdlLlCll, OildWll —

QtpffpQ Rpn Thornton T^<;pv 80 llfi 117lllUIHLoll, L-doCy OU, 1 1U, 111 Vpnnnm Hollv 100v vrin iniii, i luiiy iuu

Stpritt Rnllin 1^0OLCIILL, IvUlllIl 1«JU Thr^ichpr R^\/ 10Riiiidoiici, i\dy iuu Vin<snn Frip 1 Q 72V lllOOll, X-jI 1 t *—

Stevens larerl 9 23 80 22 TihhQ Travis 801 1 UUi), 1 IClVlo Uu Virrlpn Span 88V 11 UVT1 1, Ov^Clll OO

Stpwart Katip Q8 Ti 1 1m z\n I ^ l^^ch a 1 00
1 lllllldll, LdKrMIa IUU

Stnrip l^np 72 Todd Charles 1001UUU) V_-l ICXI lv30 1 \J\J

Strait Ipnnifpr 80 14^Oil dlL, JCIUllld OU, 140 iuuu, ixyic iuu, loo

StiiPr*Hp Q a rn 110OlLlC.L-i\.lC, OdIII 1 1U luuiiicy, idiiii liiO

Suae lohn 103Li , .J \_/ 1 111 1 \J\J Torres \A/es 1 *^01 Ul 1 Co, VVCo 1 < 7\/

Suter, Christopher 88 Trapani, Maria 128

Sutton, Chris 88 Tuchez, Rebecca 14, 17, 63,

Swanson, Luke 88 72, 116

Sweeney, Amanda 80 Turnbough, Kendall 139

ndex



Willingham, Clay 90

Willoughby, Cody 90, 130

Willoughby, Tracy 65, 65

Wilson, Carmen 90

Wilson, Peter 109

Winsinger, Dana 39, 74, 63

Winsinger, Darryl 74

Winstead, Amanda 143

Wolfgang, Lois 110

Wood, Brandi 45, 82, 143

Wood, Joseph 9

Woods, Christina 11, 25, 29,

82

Woods, Jessica 82

Woody, Christine 82

Worley, Brooke 101

Worley, Philip 101

Wrather, Angie 101

Wright, Kimberly 82

Wright, Myranda 124

Wright, Stacy 82

Wyatt, Jennifer 30, 39, 45, 53,

109

Y
Yangmi, Samantha 14,

21, 44, 45, 82

Yates, Robert 82

Yetton, Stacey 82

Young, Daniel 91

Young, Derek 101

Young, Kit 19, 20, 39, 82, 27

Yusi, Charissa 112



The Trevecca Nazarene University Yearbook I

The 2 0 0 5 Darda
Colophon
The 2005 Darda, volume 81, was created by the Darda staff at Trevecca Nazarene University and printed by Herff Jones

Publishing Co. in Montgomery, Alabama. The publishing representative was Mary Harris. Individual student portraits were taker

by J. Chistopher Photography, Inc. Athletics photography was provided by Bill Thorup, Xpress Studios.

Typography

All body copy is 12-point Cheltenham. All captions are 12-point Unitus Condensed. Headlines are 36-point Function Light. All

divider page copy is 12-point Goudy Sans.

Cover

The cover is a four-color lithograph designed and photographed by Joshua Shope.

Photography

All staff photographs were taken using a Canon 300-D Digital Rebel. All staff photographs taken by Megan Carden, Eric Mayle,

and Joshua Shope.

Production

The 2005 Darda was produced on Dell personal computers using Adobe PageMaker 7.0, Adobe Photoshop 7.0, and HJ Imageln.

The press-run was six-hundred and fifty-three books. Inquiries can be sent to darda@trevecca.edu. Copyright © 2005, the Darda

staff and Trevecca Nazarene University. All rights reserved.

78



1

J







j





L










